DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 BEL 1

DATE  TRK #

EXTRA

OK HONEY
MISS MI
COVER
LOVELY
BUSTIN

MOVING?

F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(1>1) Class Change ©
N(6>8) Class Change -80

F/Y(2>6) Class Change -15

N(5>7) Class Change ©

F/Y(3>3) Class Change -35
F/PP/BOM:4/SP+23/R2/Y(6>1) Class
Change -85

MOVING?

AVG

ASP

SPD R# TDS

69

ASP
RT 110

SYs1

SYS2

SYS2

CLOSE

CLOSE

TDS2

TDS2

CLOSE

CLOSE

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

BROT1

P2F

BTOT

LAST FIVE FIGS

82,84,79,82,76
73,87,85,79,86
71,62,85,69,91
69,78,59,89,77
69,72,84,76,72
92,81,81,64,80

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

TIW%

CLS COMMENT

2p turnjaskl/4;gamely
3w turn;no response
Chased ins; weakened
128 Bumped st; weakened
144 Mild rally on rail

151 6w 1/4;closed well; up

CLs COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST TOTALS

9/24/21 BEL 2

DATE  TRK #

MOSTLY

LANDSLID
CEE ARE

EXCHANGE
PURRFECT
CHARLOTT
FROSTED
LONDON

S>S
S>S
0>S
0>S
0>S
0>S
0>S

BOM:3/SG:3.25/N(6>3) Class Change
-5

SG:.25/SP+15/N(6>2) Class Change 20
N(8>7) Class Change -5

Y (0>0)

Y (0>0)

Y (0>0)

Y (0>0)

Y (0>0)

MOVING?

ERR
ERR
ERR

AVG

64
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

ASP

79
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

[ORORGEGR GRS

ASP

OO OO

3.8
4.4
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

5.7
7.8
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

SYS2

0.7
0.6
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

CLOSE

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

5.7
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

TDS2

0.7
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

86

LAST FIVE FIGS

101
12

TIW%

Lunge st; mild kick

3w uppr; second best
2-3wide turn;empty

CLs COMMENT

822

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

BEST
OVERAL

9/24/21 BEL 3

DATE  TRK #

THERAPIS

CITY MAN

SANCTUAR
GRADED
THREE
TIERGAN
LORD

R>R
R>R
R>R
R>R
R>R

tHt
tt
D>t
D>t
>t

BTL/BOM:4/BM1:6.75/BM++/SG: .07/Y(1>
2) Class Change ©
CP/BOM:3/BM1:5.5/Y(6>1) Class
Change ©

BOM:4/BM1:8/N(5>3) Class Change ©
CP/BM1:7.5/Y(3>4) Class Change ©
F/PP/WATCH/Y(4>2) Class Change ©
CP/BOM:3/Y(1>1) Class Change 15
BOM:8/SP+13/Y(11>2) Class Change 40

MOVING?

94

92

88
87
86
84
71

10

88
87
ERR

71

9 87
o 87
@ ERR
1 83
8 78

Wk oV

wwhNDWwW
OOV W

NFRPONN
[ IRVERRVo I S VY]

56.23
56.59
54.60
55.18
53.58

88

77
83
84
84
78

98

90
94
89
88
80

344
352
347
345
327

92,86,94,85,94
93,94,95,97,0

89,81,92,96,89
88,87,86,96,88
89,97,85,83,87
88,91,93,83,88
84,82,74,75,68

LAST FIVE FIGS

102

78
139
151
123
101

TIW%

2w 1/4p; rally; denied

222 3-4w uppr; gamely
210
196
209
185
147

5w upper; ran on

5w upper; wknd late
4w upper; 2nd best
2plst;4-3w2nd;rallied
3w turns;swung 6wl/4

CLs COMMENT

376

361
362
352
347
322

BEST
OVERAL

9/24/21 BEL 4

DT PP PRG
6.0 2 2
6.0 3 3
6.0 5 5
6.0 1 1
6.0 6 6
6.0 4 4
DT PP PRG
6.0 1 1
6.0 3 3
6.6 5 5
6.0 8 8
6.0 7 7
6.0 4 4
6.0 6 6
6.0 2 2
DT PP PRG
9.0 1 1
9.0 2 2
9.0 7 7
9.0 3 3
9.0 5 5
9.0 6 6
9.0 4 4
DT PP PRG
6.0 1 1
6.0 4 4
6.0 5 5
6.0 2 2
6.0 6 6
6.0 9 9
6.0 8 8
6.0 7 7
6.0 3 3

FLIPPING
MO

ALITE
RICKYS
D'VINICR
YAH HUH
KISSES

BATTLE
GREAT

S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S

0>S
2>S

F/PP/SG:.5/Y(4>3) Class Change ©
F/PP/UN?/E/Y(1>4) Class Change -40
N(7>4) Class Change 5
F/PP/WATCH/Y(3>4) Class Change -15
F/Y(2>7) Class Change -15
SG:3/SP+12/N(10>9) Class Change -15
F/PP/SP+15/WATCH/Y(1>4) Class
Change ©

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

ERR
ERR

]

ERR

@ ERR
@ ERR

ERR
ERR

Last DSLR
262 44
247 6
248 81
245 148
251 13
276 28

Last DSLR
253 50
258 33
248 51

e ok ok ok
e ok ok ok
e ok ok ok
e ok ok ok
7] kkok ok

Last DSLR
252 28
266 28
244 28
249 28
253 44
252 34
243 26

Last DSLR
256 23
263 40
240 14
231 35
232 37
251 125
244 23

%) kK ok k
%) kK k ok

POWER MLINE
118.6 1.60
117.8 3.50
113.7 6.00
115.8 15.00
117.9 8.00
127.4 1.80

POWER MLINE
115.8 2.00
114.0 6.00
104.1 12.00
10.00
3.50
4.00
5.00
20.00

POWER MLINE
162.1 1.60
158.1 1.00
149.6 6.00
151.1 3.50
142.6 1.20
136.9 2.00
135.1 30.00

POWER MLINE
110.9 3.50
121.5 1.00
98.9 20.00
105.3 8.00
103.9 10.00
105.2 20.00
105.6 10.00
6.00
30.00

76,75,74,79,79
76,80,56,71,0
64,57,72,72,48
61,64,0,0,0
59,62,69,59,0
74,66,54,69,69
65,67,18,0,0

0,0,0,0,0
0,0,0,0,0

11

6w 1/4; lost whip 3/16
Inside duel; weakened
Chased; weakened

Off 1/2 slw; bumped st
Bump st; off heels 1/2
Brushed st; no impact
Chased ins; weakened

697 1125
655 1079
639 1045
628 1040
648 1069
733 1143

BEST

LAST TOTALS
1274 2175
1266 2088
1136 1913
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR

BEST

LAST TOTALS
586 968
597 973
568 928
572 934
565 917
561 997
552 874

BEST

LAST TOTALS
596 979
596 982
550 908
533 888
528 880
567 910
552 875
ERR ERR
ERR ERR



DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 BEL 5

DATE  TRK #

GIRL OF
LEFT

QUASAR
PENDOLIN

CHLOE
ROSEY'S
HAPPY
TAKE IT

S>S
R>S

S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S

D>D
D>D

D>D
D>D
D>D
D>D

MOVING?

F/BTL/SG:.87/Y(5>2) Class Change
-20

F/PP/BTL/SG:.75/WATCH/Y(3>2) Class
Change 25

CP/BOM:5/Y(5>1) Class Change 10
F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(6>4) Class Change
-60

F/Y(1>3) Class Change -43
F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(2>2) Class Change ©
UN?/Y(3>5) Class Change ©
F/PP/SP+19/WATCH/E/Y(1>1) Class
Change 20

MOVING?

AVG

ASP

SPD R# TDS

76

76
75

75
72
67
64

RT

ASP
110

79

77
73

79
63
71
62

RD

v

PO NPR

TDS1

Ul
IS

w o p~u
ONEFE O

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

90

81

80
85

87
71

57.12
.97
56.24
57.62

90
91
89
94

74
80
69
76

Last DSLR BTOT

LAST FIVE FIGS

78,83,69,84,73
81,73,80,75,78

80,76,81,72,79
76,77,73,71,75

68,82,83,70,73
76,77,77,80,79
71,80,76,70,66
83,58,73,59,60

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

83
128

67

71
56

TIW%

CLs

140

155
190

157
139
134
138

CLS

COMMENT
Brk slw;bid;hung
Outside;3p turn;fought

4p turn;drift out 1/8
In hand ins; wknd late

Chased inside; mildly

2p pressured; kept on

3-4wide turn;empty

Ins turn;strong urging

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

321

325
313

319
314
287
297

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST TOTALS

9/24/21 BEL 6

DATE  TRK #

JUDGE
MISBEHAV
IMMOKALE
ST.
CONCLUST
VODKA
UNBRIDLE
FROMANOT

F/PP/Y(4>4) Class Change -5

N(4>4) Class Change -5
BOM:3/N(8>3) Class Change -5
BOM:3/SG:2/N(3>3) Class Change 5
BOM:4/Y(5>3) Class Change 20
N(5>7) Class Change -5
BOM:4/N(7>4) Class Change -5
F/PP/SP+11/UN?/Y(7>3) Class Change
-5

MOVING?

NNR R RRRR

OrRrOOOOO®

OrRrOOOOOO®

LAST FIVE FIGS

167

TIW%

CLs

Lost footing brk;4wide
4-5w upper; weakened
3w 1/4; bid; flattened
Brk out;bit slow;chckd
Steadied after start
Coaxed 4-3w; tired
3-4w;6wl/4;drift in1/8
Ins foe;rail trn;tired

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

9/24/21 BEL 7

DATE  TRK #

WATER'S
PRINCE
BARRAGE
ALBIE

CHROME
MR.

HORN OF
SARATOGA
CHULAINN
MASKED
WORK OUT

R>R
R>R
S>R
R>R
R>R
S>R
S>R

©T
©T
T
©T
T
D>T
D>T

F/PP/E/Y(1>2) Class Change -5
F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(3>3) Class Change -5
F/PP/E/Y(7>1) Class Change 25
BOM:3/BM2:5/SG:1.5/N(3>3) Class
Change -5

SP-17/UN?/N(9>10) Class Change -5
SG:1.25/N(7>6) Class Change -5
SG:1.75/R2/N(2>7) Class Change ©
BM2:6/N(5>4) Class Change -5
BOM:6/Y(6>1) Class Change 20
N(2>6) Class Change -5
SP-12/N(6>7) Class Change -5

MOVING?

ERR

81
74
ERR

ERR

TDS1

85
73
89
84
82
84
86

BROT1

93,100,90,0,0
85,82,98,81,75
81,83,87,77,0
82,83,81,85,79

64,91,91,84,82
80,83,84,76,80
83,83,80,74,78
82,90,76,73,81
87,84,87,79,68
74,86,72,70,81
56,34,97,85,66

LAST FIVE FIGS

124
163
105
92
66
94
14

TIW%

197
192
206
183
171
174
185

CLs

Ins foe;2p turn;tired
In hand 2p; wknd late
2-3p turns;brshd late
5w upper; mild kick

4-3w 1st turn; folded
4w upper; no response
Ins turn;stdy ins 1/4
Sw upper; one paced
3-4w;5wl/4;rally;clear
Bobbled st; tired
Bumped solidly start

COMMENT

221
233
223
225
227
219
201

BEST
OVERAL

9/24/21 BEL 8

DT PP PRG
7.0 8 8
7.0 3 3
7.0 6 6
7.0 1 1
7.6 5 5
7.0 2 2
7.0 7 7
7.0 4 4
DT PP PRG
8.5 6 6
8.5 2 2
8.5 1 1
8.5 7 7
8.5 4 4
8.5 3 3
8.5 5 5
8.5 8 8
DT PP PRG
8.0 6 6
8.0 9 1A
8.0 7 7
8.0 4 4
8.0 3 1
8.0 2 3
8.0 5 5
8.0 1 2
8.0 11 10
8.010 9
8.0 8 8
DT PP PRG
7.0 6 6
7.0 2 2
7.0 4 4
7.0 5 5
7.0 3 3
7.0 1 1

NOVEMBER
VELVET

CLASSY

SHESAWIL
ADVERSIT
OUR TINY

S>S
S>S
S>S
R>S

D>D
D>D
D>D
D>D

F/PP/E/Y(2>1) Class Change ©
F/PP/SG:.25/SP+14/WATCH/Y(4>2)
Class Change ©

CP/BOM:3/Y(2>1) Class Change 45
SP-15/N(4>8) Class Change ©
F/PP/E/Y(7>1) Class Change 45
F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(7>1) Class Change
100

76
70
71
43

B RN R

ERR

SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE
6.1 5.1 1.2
5.1 4.7 1.1
6.4 4.4 1.5
5.1 6.0 0.8
4.5 4.1 1.1
3.7 3.9 0.9
6.7 8.3 0.8
3.3 5.5 0.6

SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE
2.5 5.0 0.5
3.8 5.0 0.8
6.7 3.3 2.0

10.0 5.0 2.0

10.0 4.3 2.3
3.3 7.8 0.4
8.2 7.1 1.2
5.3 5.9 0.9

SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE
1.6 2.0 0.8
3.1 4.7 0.7
3.2 2.9 1.1
5.3 4.1 1.3
4.2 4.8 0.9
5.8 4.9 1.2
6.5 5.6 1.2
4.6 3.6 1.3
6.2 4.1 1.5
4.6 4.3 1.1
4.3 4.6 0.9

SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE
1.9 1.9 1.0
5.7 5.0 1.1
4.0 1.0 4.0
4.4 5.6 0.8
3.3 4.4 0.8
3.0 6.1 0.5

TDS2 CLOSE
4.2 1.3
4.7 1.1
3.9 1.5
6.3 0.9
3.0 1.8
2.9 1.4
8.3 0.8
5.1 0.6

TDS2 CLOSE
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
5.0 1.8
ERR  ERR

TDS2 CLOSE
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
3.0 0.9
4.0 1.2
7.5 0.7
4.6 1.2
ERR  ERR
4.3 1.0
3.5 1.6
2.5 0.4
ERR  ERR

TDS2 CLOSE
1.9 1.0
5.0 1.1
1.0 4.0
5.6 0.8
1.3 2.0
8.0 0.9

58.74
58.23

93
91

57.24
59.59
59.27
52.93

84
101
96
89

86
105
87
74

83
34
77
73

252 24 252
261 44 261
248 58 248
239 51 320
248 13 248
260 36 260
246 64 246
266 43 266
Last DSLR BTOT
262 34 262
255 20 255
246 48 246
240 36 240
236 30 236
240 48 240
215 29 276
261 34 261
Last DSLR BTOT
289 40 289
268 21 268
248 28 332
243 47 327
225 47 312
234 21 305
262 146 262
253 47 339
252 26 339
244 21 244
221 21 221
Last DSLR BTOT
282 28 282
277 28 277
253 19 253
240 47 240
260 18 260
236 15 303

POWER MLINE

122.6  3.50
116.9 4.00
119.8 3.00
115.5 8.00
117.4 3.50
117.3 5.00
111.0 20.00
113.4 15.00
POWER MLINE

123.3 4.50
126.4 2.00
119.9 3.50
116.7 10.00
113.1 8.00
118.2  8.00
112.4 12.00
116.0 6.00
POWER MLINE

144.3 0.80
131.8 8.00
137.5 2.50
133.6 4.50
121.5 8.00
133.3 6.00
121.0 12.00
130.4 4.00
134.9 3.50
119.4 15.00
101.4 8.00
POWER MLINE

135.2 1.60
130.4 3.50
132.3  2.00
121.6 4.00
118.7 8.00
106.5 30.00

76,0,0,0,0
55,84,0,0,0
71,65,0,0,0
66,43,60,66,0

151
134
132

33

176
196
176
161

Stumbled st; held well
4w uppr; second best

Bmp brk;gear downl/16
Chased 3-2w; tired

Btwn;3p;duel out;clear
Clear; brisk hand ride

435

436
401
403
359

501 825
519 840
513 839
489 802
482 801
508 822
471 759
516 812

BEST

LAST TOTALS
531 866
517 848
501 820
499 815
491 802
475 775
474 767
512 809

BEST

LAST TOTALS
399 648
386 621
370 603
372 606
326 547
366 599
372 595
371 596
379 606
347 566
313 514

BEST

LAST TOTALS
747 1212
731 1165
674 1110
582 984
657  1le6l
609 968



DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 BEL 9

DATE  TRK #

[<) B i« e NN e) I e) I e I e) BN B e BN e) Yo e ) BN o))}

OO0

PP

-
R BRNOWVOOUN

[y
®

PRG

13

[
NV R W

[y

P ANOWVWOOUVN

=
®

BIG
BREW PUB

REMEMBER
ARMS AN
TOUGH
DISTRACT
FREUDIAN
DATA
TAMBURRO
JACK'S
TEMPESTA
I GEN
SANDOR
CROSSING
TACO
MIKRO

S>S
S>S
R>S
S>S
R>S
S>S
S>S
R>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
R>S
0>S

D>t
D>t
t©Ht
>t
>t
D>t
D>t
>t
>t
D>t
D>t
D>t
>t
>t

MOVING?

F/PP/Y(5>2) Class Change -33
BTL/BOM:6/SG:4.44/SP+11/R2/Y(2>2)

Class Change 15

F/PP/WATCH/Y(3>4) Class Change 20
F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(1>5) Class Change 15
F/PP/E/Y(4>4) Class Change ©
F/Y(2>8) Class Change -40

N(2>11) Class Change ©
N(5>6) Class Change -31

BOM:3/Y(9>3) Class Change ©
CP/UN?/Y(9>6) Class Change ©
SP+16/N(6>7) Class Change ©
BOM:3/N(1>6) Class Change ©
F/PP/SP-11/Y(5>9) Class Change @

N(10>8) Class Change 15

CP/Y(7>10) Class Change ©

Y(0>0)

MOVING?

73

69
68
67
67

O wuN

1

g

OCUNDPAROWWH

ERR
ERR
ERR
75
69
70
ERR
63

ERR
80
ERR
48
ERR

ONORFRPROONONNPOOO®

ERR
ERR
ERR
75
69
70
ERR
63
74
ERR
80
ERR
48
ERR

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE

ONOROAOANONNPOOO®

[y

[y
Mmoo RrRO~MROTUVWOADMERLNMUV

ThnounoLNRANONRRG

NN

MOFRORFRRFRPFRPOOFROOO®O®

-
TOOUINUVIONLVUERLENWARAO®

CLOSE

TDS1

TDS2

CLOSE

ERR
ERR
ERR

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

Last DSLR BTOT

254
253
237
258
197
234
247
225
258
225
230
213
223

51
42
55
20
105
314
22
85
47
22

23
55

ok ok ok

254
253
328
258
253
234
247
311
258
225
230
213
318

LAST FIVE FIGS

79,70,78,0,0
84,71,75,73,71

73,64,0,0,0
66,68,66,76,66
70,66,64,0,0
71,78,75,57,75
59,61,66,68,62
60,70,69,59,0
69,59,68,0,0
69,71,55,0,0
79,73,74,68,73
62,0,0,0,0
49,59,80,50,0
51,64,0,0,0
58,68,50,28,49
9,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

TIW%

149
161
141
141
140
166
141
141
132
141
153
126
152
ERR

COMMENT

Dueled 2p; 2nd best
8w uppr; closed well

Prompted; led; wknd
Coaxed 2-3w; weakened
Fractious gate;ins-2p
3w 1/4; bumped 3/16
Bump btw; pinched st
Chased 4-3w; weakened
Outside;4-5w trn;wknd
3w trn;jostld3/16;wknd
Bmpd brk;pinched back
Ins trn;drftd out late
Ins foe;rail trn;faded
2w 1/4p; no impact
2path;chsd 2nd;empty

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST TOTALS

9/24/21 GP 1

DATE  TRK #

00 00 00 00 00 00

SO0

W NN

W NN

DOLCE
BRINGTHE
UNBRIDLE

SPLICER
CAGUA
ANGELIC
CUPID
THE
MOONLIGH

S>R
S>R
S>R
S>R
S>R
S>R

D>T
D>T
™T
D>T
D>T
D>T

F/PP/Y(7>4) Class Change -20
F/PP/Y(2>5) Class Change -5
SG:.25/SP+13/N(7>6) Class Change

-20

UN?/N(6>8) Class Change ©

N(1>9) Class Change 5

N(11>11) Class Change -60

N(1>6) Class Change -10

F/Y(1>10) Class Change 5
BOM:10/Z/Y(3>0) Class Change -55

MOVING?

55
49
46
45
a4

ERR

R ERENNN

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

[ OGO GRORO]

ERR
ERR

46
ERR
ERR
ERR

OO ONOO®

m U1 00 O O 0
D 000ONE

mo N Vo O
D wWuUuNNN

MmO R O® K P
NNOUOO W

CLOSE

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

ERR

.42
.64
.14
.23

.19

89
77
77
79
90

77
78
75
73
76

220
200
182
204
222

220
200
182
204
222

57,63,57,65,62
58,61,74,43,0
68,53,45,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

152
76
64
75

170
93

TIW%

109
106
171
121
106
ERR

Pursued winner; wknd
Stalk pace;4w;flatnd
Failed to menace; 4-3w

Brief speed; tired
Finished after half
Bumped start; outrun
Step slw start;5w3/16p
Brief speed inside
Pulled up; walked off

COMMENT

310
287
274
279
277
ERR

BEST
OVERAL

9/24/21 GP 2

DATE  TRK #

F/WATCH/Y(1>3) Class Change -5

N(2>7) Class Change -5

N(10>9) Class Change -65

N(3>8) Class Change -55
Y(0>0)
Y(0>0)
Y(0>0)

MOVING?

ERR

ERR
ERR
ERR

ERR
ERR
ERR

CLOSE

P4F

LST

LAST FIVE FIGS

104
64
92

TIW%

On pursuit;2wd 3/16p
Swd 1/8p;no menace
Brief speed

Bump start; ins; eased

COMMENT

ERR

BEST
OVERAL

9/24/21 GP 3

AFFICION
THE
FOLLOW
TREVESS
MIGHTY

S>S
R>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S

F/PP/E/Y(5>1) Class Change ©
F/PP/BTL/E/Y(4>4) Class Change ©
F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(10>2) Class Change ©
BOM:4/Y(9>1) Class Change ©
BTL/SG:.25/N(1>6) Class Change -70
CP/BTL/SG:1/Y(1>2) Class Change ©

N(3>5) Class Change -65

78
76
73
73
66

84

POWER MLINE
123.2  1.40
112.8 2.00
102.5 8.00
109.7 4.50
109.9 6.00
108.1 10.00
83.1 50.00
100.0 8.00
104.9 10.00
102.2 8.00
108.7 5.00
100.1 4.00
91.2 8.00
92.5 15.00
86.6 30.00
20.00

POWER MLINE
106.0 1.60
98.3 3.50
93.2 6.00
102.4 6.00
90.5 10.00
81.9 8.00
90.0 30.00
91.8 12.00
20.00

POWER MLINE
110.2  3.50
104.8 8.00
108.8 1.80
87.1 20.00
3.00
8.00
6.00

POWER MLINE
115.6  2.50
122.1 3.50
119.4 4.00
111.9 4.50
110.4 5.00
112.7 6.00
103.6 20.00

81,74,75,81,82
80,81,62,74,81
80,80,77,83,78
81,71,73,68,86
79,84,73,59,81
80,85,71,71,81
67,78,75,87,59

Pace 2p; held firm
Overhauled both sides
2wd; led 3/16-1/16
Rail bid; blanket fnsh
Step slw brk;mvd outdw
Off duel;aim3wd;edged
Never in contention

325

292 477
298 478
279 451
269 440
268 437
278 451
242 403
252 416
273 442
271 437
290 461
257 421
237 393
236 390
241 383
ERR ERR

BEST

LAST TOTALS
505 837
500 820
542 846
474 784
432 718
413 687
451 729
463 740
221 ERR

BEST

LAST TOTALS
1196 1938
1072 1787
899 1551
634 1025
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR

BEST

LAST TOTALS
556 924
555 925
738 1102
553 915
551 907
553 910
493 818



DATE

9/24/21

DATE

TRK #

GP 4

TRK #

SUPERSTI
CLASSICS
GLORIOUS
FROSTED
JEST
DOMINICA
GRAND
FIRST
WHITE
GUN FOR
LOGICO

MOVING?

BOM:3/SG:1.5/N(2>2) Class Change -5
F/UN?/Y(5>4) Class Change -5
CP/BOM:3/Y(7>3) Class Change 20
BOM:3/Y(3>2) Class Change -5
N(3>4) Class Change -5

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

Y(0>0)

MOVING?

OCOOOOORNRRKLEN

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

OO0 OOO®ORLRNRFEEN

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1

OO0 RFLPEN

CLOSE

TDS2

CLOSE

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

DSLR

BTOT

LAST FIVE FIGS
83,80,0,0,0
69,0,0,0,0
69,0,0,0,0
67,62,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

139

119
142
98
72
122
91

TIW%

COMMENT

Inside bid; gain place
Chase leader;weakend
Bumped btw start; 4wd
Bump st;rail;lost crop
Steadied early; inside

COMMENT

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
LAST TOTALS

9/24/21

DATE

GP

TRK #

RAISON
CACTUS

SLEWYS

LA RUSIA
TEN PIN
GINGERON
RED WIND
LOVIN
KAY'S
MIRANDA
DORA
SISTER
BLUES
COMMANDE

R>R

R>R
R>R
R>R
S>R
R>R
S>R
R>R
R>R
R>R
R>R
S>R

D>T

D>T
D>T
D>T
™T
D>T
™T
D>T
™T
T
™T
™T

BOM:3/Y(4>4) Class Change @
BTL/BOM:7/BM3:5.75/BM++/SG:5.75/Y (7
>3) Class Change @
BTL/BOM:3/SG:2.75/N(6>4) Class
Change ©

SG:2.25/Y(8>2) Class Change ©
N(1>4) Class Change ©

N(9>7) Class Change ©

CP/Y(3>6) Class Change -10

N(7>5) Class Change ©
BOM:4/SG:.5/N(6>6) Class Change ©
F/PP/WATCH/Y(2>1) Class Change 15
N(8>10) Class Change ©

F/Y(3>6) Class Change ©

N(11>6) Class Change ©
BOM:8/Y(6>1) Class Change 15

MOVING?

72
72

71

70

70
52
66
75
ERR
70
72
66
71
68
ERR

o0

@O UTUVTWEONANN

70

70
52
68
73
ERR
70
72
66
71
68
ERR

OOV ARONOONN

coONPOOP_OOODUVIUID
WINNRPROORBRAINDUR

vuuuhoubhou b
O WONNRPRPFRPOOWOO

PRORRRREPRORRE
NPDOOROWO®UOR®

FH\INOOUJ-ngJ}WUJ
T hApONUT

> -
TRroRrRLrW

muuuwomENNW

o
o

ml—‘@’—‘@@%l—‘@@@
T HUTOOOUID WO 0O

86

88
88
82
88
77
79
81
71
81
77
80

80

86
82
81
94
75

71
76
86
84

240

245
251
227
227
218
157
238
199
226
220
164

314

324
334
298
227
294
157
302
269
312
308
164

70,68,69,69,76

72,74,79,53,70
80,62,75,78,70
62,71,77,75,71
62,75,81,82,68
66,86,69,78,74
66,68,81,43,70
72,80,69,72,52
57,63,66,79,65
68,71,68,71,79
69,67,73,55,41
72,58,62,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

68

134
79
123
108
48
73
92
97
92
75
101

TIW%

130

128
142
122
129
120
150
114
119
121
128
115

Mvd out str; mild gain
Wide bid; rallied

Swd 3/16p;even finsh

Track pace;outside bid
Moved out 4wd;no bids
4wd 1/8p;no rally
Track pace 3wd;faded
No factor; 4wd

Passed tired horses

Up 2wd 5/16; cleared
Slow start; wide turns
Pulling; 2w btw; tired
Failed to menace; 4wd
Hit gate;4wd 1/8;surge

COMMENT

179

185
183
177
179
177
179
176
170
172
174
178

BEST
OVERAL

9/24/21

DATE

GP

TRK #

FIRST
ABSOLUTE
FAMOUS
JusT

GEOSCIEN

DALIO

F/PP/Y(7>3) Class Change -55
Y(5>4) Class Change -15
F/PP/WATCH/E/Y(2>2) Class Change ©
F/PP/SP-67/2/Y(3>0) Class Change
-71

F/PP/SP+13/WATCH/E/Y(4>1) Class
Change 25
F/PP/SP+22/WATCH/E/Y(10>1) Class
Change 25

MOVING?

w

w

93

92

95

94

76

68

82,86,92,81,0
82,92,84,75,81
83,66,88,74,77
0,45,78,77,0
78,25,65,69,87

76,47,38,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

TIW%

Chased 3wd; no bids
3-4wd;faded last 1/8th
No match; best others
Bad step&lst irons trn
Rail; pace; driving

Soon clear; lasted

COMMENT

9/24/21

GP

DT PP PRG
6.5 8 8
6.5 10 10
6.5 9 9
6.5 2 2
6.5 3 3
6.5 11 11
6.5 6 6
6.5 7 7
6.5 1 1
6.5 5 5
6.5 4 4
DT PP PRG
8.0 2 2
8.0 9 9
8.0 5 5
8.0 11 11
8.0 3 3
8.0 12 12
8.0 13 13
8.0 6 6
8.0 10 10
8.0 14 14
8.0 1 1
8.0 8 8
8.0 4 4
8.0 7 7
DT PP PRG
6.0 3 3
6.0 5 5
6.0 1 1
6.0 6 6
6.0 4 4
6.0 2 2
DT PP PRG
7.5 9 9
7.511 11
7.5 3 3
7.5 2 2
7.5 10 10
7.5 6 6
7.5 7 7
7.5 5 5
7.5 4 4
7.5 1 1
7.5 8 8

BULLET
TORA
EASY
BRUSH
MARTHAMA
ONLY
MALIBU
BIG
CUMULONI
SISTER
DRY

S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S
2>S
2>S
2>S
2>S

F/PP/UN?/Y(4>3) Class Change -5
F/Y(4>4) Class Change 25
F/PP/Y(12>7) Class Change -5
N(9>8) Class Change -5
N(8>7) Class Change 25
N(9>8) Class Change 25
N(1>10) Class Change -5
Y(0>0)

Y(050)

Y(050)

Y(050)

OO O®ONNNNNNN

ERR

49
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

OO OOROFRLRNNOO®

ERR

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

OCOOOROOOR OO

ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

POWER MLINE
124.4  2.50
114.8 12.00
113.6 15.00
112.0 8.00
110.7 15.00
15.00
4.50
5.00
10.00
6.00
20.00

POWER MLINE
107.9 2.50
101.5 6.00
95.4 15.00
112.3  3.00
107.7 5.00
99.0 20.00
102.1 3.50
105.2 20.00
97.8 20.00
100.1 8.00
94.3 8.00
95.9 12.00
94.1 30.00
94.8 30.00

POWER MLINE
122.6  2.50
123.5 3.50
120.2 2.00
108.8 6.00
111.6 4.50
107.3 15.00

POWER MLINE
123.9 3.00
109.1 12.00
106.3 10.00
112.0  6.00
99.9 20.00
96.6 20.00
87.0 30.00
20.00
20.00
2.50
3.50

136
66
80
45
83
92

150

159

156

ERR

Vied inside; best rest
2wd; rail 3/16; no bid
Chased 3wd; faltered
4-5wd turn; tired
Outrun inside

No factor; Swd

Bumped start; outrun

ERR

837 1383
768 1264
760 1255
608 1092
742 1221
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR

BEST

LAST TOTALS
310 497
294 476
297 476
304 489
314 497
281 458
290 469
278 455
223 401
306 482
270 440
295 467
297 471
242 420

BEST

LAST TOTALS
763 1216
758 1207
764 1197
255 660
744 1141
716 1079

BEST

LAST TOTALS
632 1043
605 987
571 942
470 842
544 897
534 844
488 788
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR
ERR ERR



DATE

9/24/21

DATE

9/24/21

TRK #

GP

TRK #

GP

DT PP PRG
8.0 4 4
8.0 1 1
8.0 5 5
8.0 6 6
8.0 2 2
8.0 3 3
DT PP PRG
6.5 4 4
6.5 6 6
6.5 10 10
6.5 7 7

(<) BN lNe) e ) B ) BN e)}
[C RV VIV, RV, RV
W OoNWU R

HELPING
PENS
CLASSY
INDICIA

DANCE
STARSHIP

SEQUIN
FLOR DE
BRITTIZ
LULI'S

DOVE 1IN
BELLAVAL
STACKS
HOT FOOT
MOSA MIA
TRUE

R>R
S>R

R>R
S>R

S>S
S>S
S>S
S>S

S>S
S>S
0>S
0>S
0>S
0>S

T>D
D>D
>D
>D
>D
>D

MOVING?

N(6>9) Class Change ©

N(1>4) Class Change -5
F/PP/BTL/Y(9>6) Class Change -10
BOM:4/BM3:6/SG:6/2/Y(7>2) Class
Change 35

F/PP/Y(3>8) Class Change ©
N(7>4) Class Change -18

MOVING?

F/Y(1>4) Class Change -60
CP/Y(3>3) Class Change -5
CP/Y(8>2) Class Change 40
BOM:3/SG:1.25/N(11>3) Class Change
-5

N(10>6) Class Change -10
BOM:6/N(4>4) Class Change 20
Y (0>0)

Y (0>0)

Y (0>0)

Y(0>0)

76

R#

ASP
TDS

ERR

65
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

RT

ASP
110

ERR

65
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

RD SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE

SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE

TDS2 CLOSE
5.5 1.2
4.8 0.9
6.0 0.9
4.6 2.0
4.8 0.9
2.9 1.0

TDS2 CLOSE
3.3 1.0
5.0 1.0
2.5 1.5
3.3 1.0
ERR  ERR
4.0 2.5
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR
ERR  ERR

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

BROT1 P2F PAF LST

54.68 74 74 80

Last DSLR BTOT

351
252

POWER MLINE
126.7 15.00
123.5 1.60
124.0  6.00
113.8 8.00
115.7 4.00
129.6 2.00

POWER MLINE
124.4 3.50
117.1  3.00
118.2 10.00
118.8 4.00
115.0 8.00
107.5 30.00
5.00
6.00
30.00
30.00

LAST FIVE FIGS

73,65,89,71,90
77,91,81,75,82
83,78,81,91,79
80,77,75,80,83

74,49,91,64,92
82,92,81,71,76

LAST FIVE FIGS

77,71,0,0,0
71,0,0,0,0
71,0,0,0,0
67,72,76,70,67

TIW%

TIW%

116
76
157
77
32
61

182
170

171
141
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

COMMENT

Bumped start; 3wd
Inside; no rally

Up close 5/16p;wknd
Lost ground;closd insd

Bump after st;tire ins
Urged 3-4wd;no kick

COMMENT

Ins; 3wd 1/4; no bid
In tight early; 3-4wd
Loom 1/4p;2nd best
4-5wd turn; evenly str

4wd; steadied top str
Off slo;6wl/4;by-fader

BEST
OVERAL

BEST
OVERAL

416
397
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

BEST
LAST

649
684
672

683
660

545
646
ERR
ERR
ERR
ERR

TOTALS

TOTALS



DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 BEL 1

DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 BEL 2

OK HONEY

COVER

LOVELY

MISS MI MI

BUSTIN BAY

EXCHANGE

PURRFECT

FROSTED

LONDON

CHARLOTTES

CEE ARE EM

LANDSLID

MOSTLY

6>8

557

3>3

256

6>1

0>0

0>0

0>0

8>7

6>2

6>3

LAST DS

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

0>S,>D

0>5,>D

0>5,>D

0>5,>D

$>S,T>D

$>S,D>D

$>S,T>D

SPD

NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110
Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 80
1-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 44
day layoff.Class Change @ Finished 1
from post 1 TIW= 80
DROP SWITCH Class Change -8 Finished 8 75
from post 6 TIW= 22
1st off 148 day layoff.Class Change @ 77
Finished 7 from post 5 TIW= 13
DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. Class Change 77
-35 Finished 3 from post 3 TIW= 62
DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. 1st off 81 77
day layoff.Class Change -15 Finished 6
from post 2 TIW= 26
DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 70
from 6-hole. Made big overall move (4).
Fast last race (23).BTL HORSE 2 races in
one pattern.Class Change -85 Finished 1
from post 6 TIW= 68

SPD

NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
62
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
85
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
53
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
12
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
59
DROP SWITCH 1st off 51 day layoff.Class ERR
Change -5 Finished 7 from post 8 TJW= 51
*Stretch gain (.25). Fast last race 79
(15). 1st off 33 day layoff.Class Change
20 Finished 2 from post 6 TIW= 25
Made big overall move (3). *Stretch gain ERR

(3.25). 1st off 50 day layoff.Class
Change -5 Finished 3 from post 6 TIW= 47

#110

10

SPD
DS

79

77

76

79

77

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

64

ERR

#TDS

10

AVG
SPD

78

77

76

78

69

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

58

64

76

#R S1 S2 TOT

10

10

10

10

10

83

84

86

84

87

57

57

57

57

89

81

85

81

79

77

82

88

73

82

90

48

48

48

162

162

175

Sys1

5.90

6.10

5.40

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

4.40

3.80

SYS2 CLOSE TDS1

5.90

6.10

5.10

5.50

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

7.80

5.70

3.80

0.59 3.00
1.0 6.90
6.10

1.6 5.60
1.22 6.70
1.29 5.40
CLOSE  TDS1
ERR ERR
ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

.57 ERR
0.67 3.80
2.00 ERR

TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

1.18

1.00

1.06

1.22

1.42

CLOSE

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

0.67

ERR

83

87

91

87

9%

92

85

88

85

85

94

79

7

fro

70

75

76

92

P2F PAF PFN

LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS

82,84,79,82,76

73,87,85,79,86

69,78,59,89,77

69,72,84,76,72

71,62,85,69,91

92,81,81,64,80

LAST FIVE

SPEED RATINGS

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

100 90 58 58,0,0,0,0

87 85 86 79,57,63,56,0

84 82 87 76,0,0,0,0

BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE

84 44
87 6
89 148
85 13
91 81
92 28
BSAD DSLR
") sk
") sk
") sokkok
") ook
") sokkok
] 51
79 33
] 50

82.0 P
69.0 E/P
75.0 E/P

73.0 P

85.0 P

BRIS

NA

NA

NA

NA

58.0 NA

66.0 E/P

76.0 S

15.00

MLINE

20.00

CLS TRK DIS

BEL 6.0

BEL 6.0
144 MTH 6.0
BEL 6.0

151 SAR 7.0

CLS TRK DIS

ERR

ERR

ERR

176 SAR 5.5

170 SAR 6.0

176 SAR 5.5

TYPE

S

S

S

ERLY TOTL

PACE PACE
CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST
C>C  30.8 119 15.3 88.9 104.2 183 262
ASC 7.7 118 12.1 88.6 100.7 168 247
¢>C  11.5116 7.5 83.8 91.3 175 245
R>C  23.1 118 13.2 88.6 101.8 176 251
C©>C  15.4 114 12.3 80.4 92.7 172 248
A>C 11.5 127 17.3 87.4 104.7 184 276

ERLY TOTL

PACE PACE
CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST
>S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR © @
>S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR © @
>S 0.0 0.6 ERR ERR © @
>S 0.0 0.6 ERR ERR © O
>S 0.0 0.6 ERR ERR © @
S>S  20.6 104 8.2 85.3 93.5 199 248
M>S  80.0 114 13.6 85.1 98.7 172 258
$>S 0.0 116 12.8 89.2 102.0 166 253

COMMENTS

2p turn;askl/4;gamely/
Coaxed 2p; nailed/
Outside;2p turn;4pl/4

3w turn;no response/
Chased 2p; kept on/
Bumped; pinched st
Bumped st; weakened/
2w;ask3/8;bmp5/16;5w/
Inside half; 4w into
Mild rally on rail/ 4w
trn;wide stretch/ Dueled
2-3w; held well

Chased ins; weakened/ 5w
upper; tired/ Chased ins;
edged clr

6w 1/4;closed well; up/
2p turn;4pl/4;gained/ 4w
uppr; edged clear

COMMENTS

7/

7/

7/

2-3wide turn;empty/ /

3w uppr; second best/
Coaxed ins; weakened/
Dueled 3p; second best
Lunge st; mild kick/ /



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 BEL 3 9.0 55 THREE 4>2 R>R,D>t THIRD OFF MAYBE? Flashed speed. *Pressed ERR 0 ERR © 8 10 85 86 170 4.30 4.99 0.88 ERR ERR ERR 84 89 80 89,97,85,83,87 (2] 44 90.0 E 8 @ 1.20 209 SAR 9.0 N N>N 53.3 143 17.9 86.4 104.3 173 253 4w upper; 2nd best/ 2w
Pace from 4-hole.Uncharacteristic early 1/4p; got the nod/ Mvd
speed? WATCH! 1st off 44 day out 6-1/2;4w turn

layoff.Class Change @ Finished 2 from
post 4 TIW= 71

9.0 22 CITY MAN 6>1 R>R,t>t THIRD OFF Chased Pace. Made big overall 92 6 92 7 92 9 83 9818 5.50 4.30 1.28 4.99 4.30 1.15 88 98 80 93,94,95,97,0 97 28 94.0 P 2 @ 1.00 222 SAR 8.5 N N>N 13.3 158 18.3 90.6 108.9 186 266 3-4w uppr; gamely/
move (3). Made a big move early Bumped; squeezed st/ Bmpd
(5.5).BTL HORSE Class Change © Finished 1st turn;inside
1 from post 6 TIW= 78

9.0 6 6 TIERGAN 1>1 R>R,D>t Chased Pace. Made big overall move 83 1 83 1 8410 84 84167 5.00 3.90 1.29 8.00 4.00 2.00 84 88 80 83,91,93,83,88 83 34 91.0 E/P 5 © 2.00 185 SAR 9.0 N AO>N  33.3 137 17.8 86.8 104.6 172 252 2plst;4-3w2nd;rallied/
(3) .BTL HORSE 1st off 34 day Ins-2p;3pl/4;bidl/16/ 3p
layoff.Class Change 15 Finished 1 from turn;clrl/4;overtkn
post 1 TIW= 69

9.0 11 THERAPIST 1>2 R>R,t>t Made big overall move (4). Made a big 96 4 94 7 9410 86 100 185 7.10 3.60 1.97 6.99 3.70 1.89 78 91 83 92,86,94,85,94 102 28 91.6 S 2] 0 1.60 223 SAR 8.5 N N>N 0.0 162 17.9 90.4 108.3 169 252 2w 1/4p; rally; denied/
move early (6.75). *Stretch gain (.07). 5w upper; outkicked/ 2-3w
Very strong move! Take note!BTL HORSE upper; mild kick
Class Change © Finished 2 from post 1
TIW= 86

9.0 44 LORD 11>2 R>R,T>t THIRD OFF Made big overall move (8). 78 371 8 71 8 77 101177 6.99 3.40 2.03 6.990 3.40 2.03 78 80 85 84,82,74,75,68 84 26 80.0 S (2] © 30.00 147 SAR 8.5 N R>N 0.0 135 15.8 85.3 101.0 158 243 3w turns;swung 6wl/4/
Fast last race (13). Class Change 40 Tracked 2p; up for 2nd/
Finished 2 from post 11 TW= 71 6w upper; drew clear

9.0 7 7  SANCTUARY 5>3 R>R,t>t Made big overall move (4). Made a big 87 6 88 9 810 8 97 182 7.60 3.30 2.33 7.50 3.40 2.21 77 9@ 77 89,81,92,96,89 97 28 87.0S 2] © 6.00 210 SAR 8.5 N N>N 0.0 156 15.6 87.5 103.1 167 244 5w upper; ran on/ 5-6w
move early (8). Class Change © Finished uppr; no response/ 3-4w
3 from post 5 TIW= 46 upper; improved

9.0 33 GRADED ON 3>4 R>R,t>t Chased Pace. Made a big move early 87 9 8 10 8710 88 94181 6.10 2.60 2.36 6.10 2.60 2.36 83 94 72 88,87,86,96,88 96 28 87.0S 2] © 3.50 196 SAR 8.5 N N>N 0.0 151 16.8 89.0 105.8 177 249 5w upper; wknd late/ Lite
(7.5). Class Change @ Finished 4 from bmp st;3w2d;5wl/8/ 3w
post 3 TiW= 77 uppr; up 1/8; game

ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F PAF PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 BEL 4 6.0 3 3 GREAT 0>0 0>S,>D  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR @ ERR @ ERR © 57 -9 48 ERR ERR  ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] ¥k ERR NA 0 © 30.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /

last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
11

6.0 7 7 BATTLE MAP 0>0 0>S,>D  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR @ ERR @ ERR © 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] i NA @ @ 6.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
73

6.0 55 ALITE 7>4 S>S,D>D Class Change 5 Finished 4 from post 7 62 6 63 7 6410 83 79 161 4.40 5.30 ©0.83 4.99 4.60 1.08 84 76 80 64,57,72,72,48 84 14 64.0 P 2 @ 20.00 125 MTH 5.5 M M>M 10.0 99 9.7 88.3 98.1 160 240 Chased; weakened/ Angled
TIw= 7 out; mild rally/ Closed

belatedly

6.0 44 MO 1>4 S>S,D>D THIRD OFF MAYBE? DROP SWITCH Flashed 76 3 71 4 71 4 89 75163 4.106 4.70 0.87 4.16 4.70 0.87 95 96 72 76,80,56,71,0 80 40 71.0 E 6 © 1.00 169 MTH 5.5 M S>M 30.0 121 14.2 87.3 101.5 191 263 Inside duel; weakened/
speed. *Pressed Pace from Duel; tight check 1/8/
1-hole.Uncharacteristic race? Clear 3path turn;retreated
early.1lst off 40 day layoff.Class Change
-40 Finished 4 from post 1 TIW= 91

6.0 66 D'VINICRIS 257 S$>5,D>D Flashed speed. 1st off 37 day 62 3 62 3 62 4 78 79156 5.50 6.30 0.88 7.10 6.40 1.11 85 70 77 59,62,69,59,0 69 37 63.0 E 2 © 10.00 150 SAR 6.0 M M>M 10.0 164 9.9 85.9 95.8 155 232 Bump st; off heels 1/2/
layoff.Class Change -15 Finished 7 from 3-4w;lug out5/16;tired/
post 2 TIW= 55 Chased 2-3w; weakened

6.0 22 RICKYS 3>4 S>S,D>D DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 63 2 63 2 63 2 8 68156 6.70 7.50 ©.89 6.70 7.50 0.89 84 87 60 61,64,0,0,0 64 35 63.0NA 4 @ 8.00 144 SAR 6.5 M M>M 20.0 1065 11.3 85.6 97.0 171 231 Off 1/2 slw; bumped st/
from 3-hole.Uncharacteristic early Off bit slw;2-3w;4wl/4/
speed? WATCH! 1st off 35 day
layoff.Class Change -15 Finished 4 from
post 3 TIW= 52

6.0 8 8 KISSES FOR 1>4 S>S,D>D THIRD OFF Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 66 2 66 2 50 3 8 78163 6.70 6.70 1.00 4.40 4.40 1.00 89 83 72 65,67,18,0,0 67 23 50.0 NA 3 @ 10.00 131 SAR 6.0 M M>M 15.0 166 10.5 84.3 94.9 172 244 Chased ins; weakened/
from 1-hole. Fast last race Bumped; squeezed st/
(15) .Uncharacteristic early speed? Bumped; steadied st
WATCH! Class Change @ Finished 4 from
post 1 TIW= 53

6.0 99 YAH HUH 10>9 S>S,T>D DROP SWITCH *Stretch gain (3). Fast last 69 1 69 1 62 7 8 8172 7.10 6.8 1.04 6.40 5.50 1.17 91 88 72 74,66,54,69,69 69 125 65.0 S 2] © 20.00 141 BEL 7.0 M M>M 0.0 165 4.4 80.3 84.6 179 251 Brushed st; no impact/
race (12). 1st off 125 day layoff.Class 4w3/4;rail3/8;4wl/4/ 5w
Change -15 Finished 9 from post 10 TIW= uppr; steady; tired
44

6.0 11 FLIPPING 4>3 S>S,D>D THIRD OFF Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 78 5 75 7 7210 85 84 169 5.10 4.00 1.25 4.70 4.00 1.16 88 83 85 76,75,74,79,79 80 23 75.0 P 3 @ 3.50 126 SAR 6.0 M M>M 15.0 111 13.1 88.1 101.2 171 256 6w 1/4; lost whip 3/16/
from 4-hole. *Stretch gain (.5). Class Drifted out 2x; caught/

Change @ Finished 3 from post 4 TIW= 46 2p turn;swung 5wl/4



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 BEL 5 7.0 44 TAKE IT 1>1 S$>S,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 62 4 65 8 6410 89 80 169 3.30 5.50 ©.61 3.0 5.10 .59 94 96 76 83,58,73,59,60 83 43 71.0 E 4 @ 15.00 138 SAR 7.0 C C 14.8 113 10.2 86.2 96.4 190 266 Ins turn;strong urging/
1-hole. Fast last race Set pace; tired/ Dueled
(19) .Uncharacteristic early speed? 2p; wknd late

WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 43
day layoff.Class Change 20 Finished 1
from post 1 TIW= 21

7.0 77 HAPPY 3>5 S$>5,D>D  Uncharacteristic race? 1st off 64 day 71 6 67 10 6710 8 79 164 6.70 8.30 0.81 6.70 8.30 0.81 89 88 69 71,80,76,70,66 80 64 76.0 E 4 © 20.00 134 SAR 7.0 C oC 14.8 111 10.1 77.3 87.4 177 246 3-4wide turn;empty/ 5w
layoff.Class Change @ Finished 5 from upper; wknd late/ Drop
post 3 TIW= 16 back turn;éwl/4

7.6 11 PENDOLINO 6>4 R>S,D>D DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 73 5 74 7 7510 83 85168 5.10 6.00 0.84 5.40 6.30 0.86 8 83 71 76,77,73,71,75 81 51 75.0 E 3 0 8.00 190 SAR 9.0 C A>C 11.1 116 12.4 83.4 95.8 168 239 In hand ins; wknd late/
from 6-hole.Uncharacteristic early Outside;2p;no match/
speed? WATCH! Clear early.lst off 51 day Chased 5-4w; tired
layoff.Class Change -60 Finished 4 from
post 6 TIW= 22

7.0 22 ROSEY'S 252 S$>S,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 63 2 73 6 7210 89 82170 3.70 3.90 ©.94 4.10 2.99 1.43 91 89 8@ 76,77,77,80,79 80 36 77.0 P 3 @ 5.00 139 SAR 5.5 C C 11.1 117 14.0 87.3 101.3 180 260 2p pressured; kept on/
2-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? 2-3w turn;bidl/4;held/
WATCH! Clear early.lst off 36 day Tracked 2p; weakened
layoff.Class Change @ Finished 2 from
post 2 TIW= 43

7.0 33 LEFT 3>2 $>5,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 79 3 76 10 7610 87 84171 5.10 4.70 1.8 5.106 4.70 1.8 99 90 81 81,73,80,75,78 86 44 78.0 E/P 4 © 4.00 140 SAR 7.0 C oC 14.8 117 14.4 87.7 102.1 180 261 Outside;3p turn;fought/
3-hole. *Stretch gain Passed tired foes/ 4w
(.75) .Uncharacteristic early speed? upper; wknd late
WATCH!BTL HORSE 1st off 44 day
layoff.Class Change 25 Finished 2 from
post 3 TIW= 55

7.0 55 CHLOE ROSE 1>3 S>5,D>D DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. Class Change 79 179 6 7510 87 76 162 4.50 4.10 1.10 5.60 3.00 1.85 90 84 74 68,82,83,70,73 84 13 78.0 P 4 © 3.50 157 MTH 6.0 C AO>C  14.8 117 13.5 86.9 100.4 174 248 Chased inside; mildly/ 2p
-43 Finished 3 from post 1 TIW= 53 trn;bmpdl/4;altered/ 4w

upper; edged clear

7.0 88 GIRL OF 5>2 $>5,D>D THIRD OFF DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. 81 2 80 5 7710 8 81161 6.10 5.10 1.19 5.60 4.20 1.33 82 79 91 78,83,69,84,73 84 24 77.0 E/P 5 0 3.50176 FL 6.0 C A>C 18.5 123 15.0 86.4 101.5 161 252 Brk slw;bid;hung/ 5w1/2;
*Stretch gain (.87).BTL HORSE Class with interest/

Change -20 Finished 2 from post 5 TIW= 3w;weakning&pinch3/16
73

7.0 6 6 QUASAR 5>1 $>5,D>D Chased Pace. Made big overall move 77 5 77 8 7610 83 87 170 6.40 4.40 1.47 5.80 3.90 1.50 80 81 87 80,76,81,72,79 81 58 79.0 S 0 © 3.00 155 SAR 7.0 C C 0.0 120 15.3 89.4 104.7 161 248 4p turn;drift out 1/8/
(5).BTL HORSE 1st off 58 day Wait1/4-3/16;chsd;gain/
layoff.Class Change 10 Finished 1 from 4-5w trn;rally;clrl/4
post 5 TIW= 69

ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE

DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS

9/24/21 BEL 6 8.5 33 VODKA 557 S>R,D>D DROP SWITCH 1st off 48 day layoff.Class @ 66 1 87 68 155 3.30 7.80 0.43 ERR ERR ERR 90 95 55 66,0,0,0,0 (2] 48 66.0 NA 7.0 S S$>S 18.2 118 12.7 83.9 96.6 185 240 Coaxed 4-3w; tired/ /
Change -5 Finished 7 from post 5 TIW= 69
8.5 66 JUDGE 4>4 S>R,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from ERR @ ERR © 8 1 93 78170 2.50 5.00 0.50 ERR ERR ERR 88 96 78 82,0,0,0,0 2] 34 82.0NA 6 © 4.50 187 SAR 6.5 S S$>S 18.2 123 14.3 87.2 101.5 184 262 Lost footing brk;4wide/ /

4-hole. 1st off 34 day layoff.Class
Change -5 Finished 4 from post 4 TIW= 78

8.5 22 MISBEHAVED 4>4 S>R,D>D Class Change -5 Finished 4 from post 4 ERR @ ERR @ 79 1 8 78 163 3.80 5.00 0.75 ERR ERR ERR 88 93 74 79,0,0,0,0 2] 20 79.0NA 4 © 2.00 187 SAR 7.0 S S$>S 12.1 126 15.3 86.6 101.9 181 255 4-5w upper; weakened/ /
TIW= 80

8.5 88 FROMANOTHA 7>3 S>R,D>D DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace ERR @ ERR @ 64 2 95 72166 5.30 5.99 0.9 ERR ERR ERR 96 99 66 75,53,0,0,0 0 34 64.0 E 6 © 6.00 187 SAR 6.5 S S$>S 18.2 116 13.4 85.3 98.7 195 261 Ins foe;rail trn;tired/
from 7-hole. Fast last race Bobbled st; tired/

(11) .Uncharacteristic race? 1st off 34
day layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 3
from post 7 TIW= 66

8.5 55 UNBRIDLED 7>4 R>R,D>D DROP SWITCH Made big overall move (4). 73 1 73 1 66 2 74 93 167 8.20 7.10 1.17 8.80 5.0 1.75 74 57 84 73,59,0,0,0 73 29 66.0 NA 2 @ 12.00 182 SAR 9.0 S S$>S 6.1 112 8.1 81.4 89.5 131 215 3-4w;6wl/4;drift in1/8/
Class Change -5 Finished 4 from post 7 Ins turn;no response/
TIW= 50

8.5 11 IMMOKALEE 8>3 S>R,D>D Made big overall move (3). 1st off 48 ERR @ ERR @ 75 1 85 76161 6.70 3.30 2.00 ERR ERR ERR 85 91 70 75,0,0,0,0 (2] 48 75.0 S 4 @ 3.50 187 SAR 7.0 S S$>S 12.1 126 13.3 85.7 99.0 176 246 3w 1/4; bid; flattened/ /
day layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 3
from post 8 TIW= 63

8.5 77 ST. LUKES 3>3 S>R,D>D Made big overall move (3). *Stretch gain ERR @ ERR @ 74 1 80 84 163 10.00 5.00 ERR ERR ERR 76 77 87 74,0,0,0,0 (2] 36 74.0 S 1 @ 10.00 177 SAR 6.0 S S$>S 3.0 117 14.3 85.9 100.2 153 240 Brk out;bit slow;chckd/ /

(2). 1st off 36 day layoff.Class Change
5 Finished 3 from post 3 TIW= 65
S>R,D>D Made big overall move (4).BTL HORSE ERR @ ERR @ 70 1 77 84160 10.00 4.30 2.33 ERR ERR ERR 77 76 83 70,0,0,0,0 (2] 30 70.0 S 4 @ 8.00 162 CNL 6.0 S S>S 12.1 113 13.2 88.9 102.1 153 23
Class Change 20 Finished 3 from post 5
TIW= 80

8.5 44 CONCLUSIVE 5>,

W
&

Steadied after start/ /



ERLY TOTL

4-hole. *Stretch gain (.25). Fast last
race (14).Uncharacteristic early speed?

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
S>R,D>T DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace ERR 85,82,98,81,75 132 15.9 90.3 106.3 188 In hand 2p; wknd late/
from 3-hole.Uncharacteristic early Prompted 3-2w; wknd/ In
speed? WATCH! Clear early.Class Change hand 2p; 2nd best
-5 Finished 3 from post 3 TIW= 64
2 S>R,D>T Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from ERR 93,100,90,0,0 .6 104.5 204 9 Ins foe;2p turn;tired/
1-hole. Clear early.lst off 40 day Pressed 2-3w; edged cl/
layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 2 from 3-2p turn;battled btwn
post 1 TIW= 55
R>R,t>T DROP SWITCH Slow last race 69 64,91,91,84,82 94.2 173 4-3w 1st turn; folded/ 3w
(17) .Uncharacteristic race? 1st off 47 pursuit; mild kick/
day layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 10 Ins-2p turn;headedl/8
from post 9 TIW= 86
7 S>R,D>T THIRD OFF MAYBE? DROP SWITCH Slow last  ERR 56,34,97,85,66 94.0 175 1 Bumped solidly start/
race (12). Class Change -5 Finished 7 Loose behind gate;easd/
from post 6 TIW= 14 In hand 2p; went clear
6 S>R,D>T Class Change -5 Finished 6 from post 2 74 74,86,72,70,81 92.4 172 Bobbled st; tired/ 5w
TIW= 52 trn;rallied;leadl/8/ 2p
turn;led1/4-3/16
1 R>R,t>T Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 80 81,83,87,77,0 102.9 169 2-3p turns;brshd late/ 3w
7-hole.BTL HORSE Clear early.Class pursuit; one paced/
Change 25 Finished 1 from post 7 TIW= 86 3-4wide turn;bid 1/4
7 S>R,T>T *Stretch gain (1.75). 1st off 146 day ERR 83,83,80,74,78 97.1 185 2 Ins turn;stdy ins 1/4/ 2w
layoff.2 races in one pattern.Class 1/4; outkicked; fog/
Change @ Finished 7 from post 2 TW= 73 Ins;wait 5/16;2w;empty
6 R>R,t>T THIRD OFF DROP SWITCH *Stretch gain 82 80,83,84,76,80 104.7 144 4 4w upper; no response/ 4w
(1.25). Class Change -5 Finished 6 from uppr; inched away/
post 7 TIW= 65 Blocked1/4-3/16;stdied
4 R>R,t>T Middle move (6). 1st off 47 day 79 82,90,76,73,81 101.1 171 3 5w upper; one paced/ 5w
layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 4 from upper; mild kick/ 3p
post 5 TIW= 62 turn;lead3/16;game
3 R>R,t>T DROP SWITCH Made big overall move (3). 81 4 82,83,81,85,79 105.8 159 3 5w upper; mild kick/
Middle move (5). *Stretch gain (1.5). Tracked ins; 2nd best/ 3w
1st off 47 day layoff.Class Change -5 turns;carried inl/8
Finished 3 from post 3 TIW= 75
1 R>R,T>T Made big overall move (6).BTL HORSE 81 87,84,87,79,68 101.4 165 2 3-4w;5wl/4;rally;clear/
Class Change 20 Finished 1 from post 6 Bmpd brk;ins-2p;3pl/4/
TIW= 66 Bumped brk;ins turns
ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4AF PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 BEL 8 7.0 11 OUR TINY 7>1 R>S,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from ERR 0 43 1 5 4 74 84158 3.00 6.10 0.50 7.00 8.00 ©.88 89 74 73 66,43,60,66,0 43 15 56.0 E 5 © 30.00 161 DEL 8.0 N M>N 17.9 107 13.1 79.1 92.2 163 236 Clear; brisk hand ride/
7-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? Bmpd brk;2-3wide turn/
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change Ins;headed3/16;faded
100 Finished 1 from post 7 TJIW= 33
7.0 3 3  ADVERSITY 7>1 $>S5,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from ERR 0 71 1 68 2 8 80166 3.30 4.40 ©0.75 2.50 1.30 2.00 9 87 77 71,65,0,0,0 71 18 68.0 E 6 © 8.00 176 SAR 5.5 N S>N 21.4 119 13.8 86.9 100.7 183 260 Btwn;3p;duel out;clear/
7-hole.BTL HORSE Clear early.Class 3w pursuit; weakened/
Change 45 Finished 1 from post 7 TJIW= 68
7.0 55 SHESAWILD] 4>8 S>S,D>D  Slow last race (15). 1st off 47 day 55 1 70 2 706 2 94 59152 4.40 5.60 0.78 4.40 5.60 0.78 101 105 34 55,84,0,0,0 84 47 70.0 P 2 @ 4.00 196 SAR 6.5 N G2>N 7.1122 10.2 82.6 92.8 206 240 Chased 3-2w; tired/ 2w
layoff.Class Change @ Finished 8 from 1/4; duel; gamely/
post 4 TIW= 50
7.0 6 6 NOVEMBER 251 S>5,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 95 1 88 3 8 3 91 8 176 1.99 1.99 1.0 1.99 1.99 1.0 93 95 94 95,85,84,0,0 95 28 88.0 E/P 7 @ 1.60 189 SAR 6.5 N N>N 25.0 135 18.5 89.7 108.2 188 282 Stumbled st; held well/
2-hole.BTL HORSE Clear early.Class 3p turn;steady urging/
Change © Finished 1 from post 2 TiW= 72 Dueled 2x; denied
2 S>S,D>D  Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 92 92,64,78,0,0 105.0 184 4w uppr; second best/

Drop back2-3p trn;wknd/
Ins foe;rail;hand ride

WATCH!BTL HORSE Class Change © Finished
2 from post 4 TIW= 77
S$>5,D>D Chased Pace. Made big overall move ERR 0 76 1 76 1 8 85170 4.00 1.00 4.00 4.00 1.00 4.00 84 86 83 76,0,0,0,0 76 19 76.0 P 1 @ 2.00 176 SAR 5.5 N S>N 3.6 132 14.8 89.6 104.4 170 25
(3).BTL HORSE Class Change 45 Finished 1
from post 2 TIW= 91

7.0 44 CLASSY 2>,

he
w

Bmp brk;gear downl/16/ /



DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 BEL 9

DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 GP 1

12

11

14

15

13

16

10

12

11

14

15

16

MIKRO

SANDOR

TOUGH

ARMS AN

BIG BROWN

DATA DEAL

DISTRACTAN

TACO BEAN

REMEMBERMO

TAMBURRO' S

TEMPESTA

FREUDIAN

JACK'S

BREW PUB

I GEN

CROSSING

MOONLIGHT

DOLCE

THE CUBAN

ANGELIC

CAGUA

BRINGTHEWI

UNBRIDLED

CUPID

SPLICER

5>9

4>4

1>5

552

5>6

2>8

7>10

3>4

93

6>7

2>11

9>6

2>2

1>6

10>8

7>4

1>10

11>11

1>9

255

7>6

1>6

6>8

LAST DS

05,5t

$55,D5t

R>S, t>t

$55,D>t

$55,D>t

S$>S,D>t

S>S, >t

R>S,T>t

S>S,D>t

S>S,D>t

S>S,T>t

R>S,T>t

R>S,T>t

S$>S,D>t

S$>S,D>t

S$>S,D>t

S5R,D>T

S5R,D>T

S5R,D>T

SR, T>T
S5R,D>T

RSR, t>T

SR, T>T

S5R,D>T

S5R,D>T

SPD
NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR

last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=

36

THIRD OFF MAYBE? Flashed speed. *Pressed 80
Pace from 5-hole. Slow last race (11).

Class Change © Finished 9 from post 5

TIW= 29

Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from ERR
4-hole. Clear early.lst off 55 day
layoff.Class Change @ Finished 4 from

post 4 TIW= 69

Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from ERR

1-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?

WATCH! Clear early.lst off 42 day
layoff.Class Change 15 Finished 5 from

post 1 TIW= 53

DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace ERR
from 5-hole. 1st off 209 day

layoff.Class Change -33 Finished 2 from

post 5 TIW= 73

1st off 314 day layoff.Class Change -31 70
Finished 6 from post 5 TIW= 58
DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. Class Change 75

-40 Finished 8 from post 2 TIW= 51

Chased Pace. 1st off 55 day layoff.Class 48
Change @ Finished 10 from post 7 TJW= 18
Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from ERR
3-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed?

WATCH! 1st off 51 day layoff.Class

Change 20 Finished 4 from post 3 TIW= 7
Made big overall move (3). Class Change ERR
@ Finished 3 from post 9 TIW= 55

Fast last race (16). 1st off 47 day
layoff.Class Change @ Finished 7 from
post 6 TIW= 53

1st off 105 day layoff.Class Change @
Finished 11 from post 2 TIW= 11

74

69

Chased Pace.Uncharacteristic race? 1st
off 85 day layoff.Class Change ©
Finished 6 from post 9 TIW= 66

Made big overall move (6). *Stretch gain
(4.44). Fast last race (11).BTL HORSE 2
races in one pattern.Class Change 15
Finished 2 from post 2 TIW= 47

Made big overall move (3). Class Change ERR
0 Finished 6 from post 1 TIW= 78

Class Change 15 Finished 8 from post 10 ERR
TIW= 43

63

71

SPD
NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110
DROP SWITCH Made big overall move (10). ERR

1st off 54 day layoff.Z pattern.Class
Change -55 Finished @ from post 3 TJW=

a7

DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 62
from 7-hole. Class Change -20 Finished 4
from post 7 TIW= 51

Flashed speed. 1st off 33 day ERR
layoff.Class Change 5 Finished 10 from

post 1 TIW= 96

1st off 35 day layoff.Class Change -60 46
Finished 11 from post 11 TIW= 36

Class Change 5 Finished 9 from post 1 ERR

TIW= 36

DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 58
from 2-hole. Class Change -5 Finished 5

from post 2 TIW= 25

THIRD OFF *Stretch gain (.25). Fast last 61
race (13). Class Change -20 Finished 6

from post 7 TIW= 24

DROP SWITCH Class Change -10 Finished 6 ERR
from post 1 TIW= 33

Uncharacteristic race? Class Change ©
Finished 8 from post 6 TIW= 76

ERR

SPD
TDS #TDS
ERR @
80 1
ERR @
ERR @
ERR @
70 2
75 4
48 2
ERR @
ERR @
72 8
69 7
63 2
711
ERR @
ERR @
SPD
TDS #TDS
ERR @
63 1
ERR @
ERR @
ERR @
58 1
53 1
ERR @
ERR @

AVG
SPD

60

67

68

76

65

67

51

69

65

63

67

65

73

62

58

63

46

49

59

55

45

55

#R S1 S2

10

10

10

85

77

89

89

81

91

84

88

83

80

77

89

84

73

77

87

82

73

82

71

77

79

80

66

84

73

81

74

82

75

79

79

84

94

89

20

85

77

67

64

75

61

79

93

66

64

TOT

154

Sys1

10.00

10.

SYS2

7.60

CLOSE

TDS1

1.00

ERR

ERR

ERR

1.60

7.60

ERR

ERR

3.80

5.80

8.30

5.50

ERR

ERR

2.00

ERR

ERR

ERR

10.00

ERR

ERR

TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN

4.00

ERR

ERR

ERR

5.80

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

4.00

ERR

ERR

ERR

10.00

ERR

ERR

0.25

ERR

ERR

ERR

0.27

0.42

0.94

ERR

ERR

1.03

1.14

1.46

1.20

ERR

ERR

CLOSE

0.50

ERR

ERR

ERR

0.80

1.00

ERR

ERR

91

9%

97

96

86

94

93

95

85

86

65

81

82

71

76

86

9%

77

77

75

86

79

89

78

94

94

98

82

91

91

80

920

57

84

81

66

66

82

76

75

78

66

77

73

77

61

53

62

72

66

73

29

68

82

82

75

60

96

88

71

54

56

30

45

70

70

52

54

LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS
0,0,0,0,0

49,59,80,50,0

70,66,64,0,0

66,68,66,76,66

79,70,78,0,0

60,70,69,59,0

71,78,75,57,75

58,68,50,28,49

73,64,0,0,0

69,59,68,0,0

79,73,74,68,73

59,61,66,68,62

69,71,55,0,0

84,71,75,73,71

62,0,0,0,0

51,64,0,0,0

LAST FIVE
SPEED RATINGS

0,0,0,0,0

57,63,57,65,62

44,0,0,0,0

40,51,0,0,0
39,58,0,0,0

58,61,74,43,0

68,53,45,0,0

45,0,0,0,0

49,60,0,0,0

BSAD DSLR AVG3

0 Hokkok
80 22
0 55
0 42
2] 209
70 314
78 20
68 55
[ 51
0 22
79 47
77 105
71 85
71 23
] 22
] 23
BSAD DSLR
] 54
63 8
] 33
0 35
2] 15
58 30
53 8
2] 20
2] 8

63.

67.

67.

76.

66.

75.

59.

69.

65.

75.

62.

65.

77.

62.

58.

59.

46.

49.

64.

55.

45.

55.

2]

2]

2]

2]

2]

2]

2]

2]

2]

2]

BRIS P EQUIP MLINE

E/P

E/P

NA

NA

BRIS

E/P

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

0 20.00
0 8.00
0 6.00
BOFF  4.50
0 1.40
BON 8.00
0 10.00
0 30.00
BON 8.00
0 10.00
0 5.00
0 50.00
0 8.00
0 2.00
0 4.00
0 15.00
EQUIP MLINE
0 20.00
0 1.60
0 12.00
0 8.00
0 10.00
0 3.50
0 6.00
0 30.00
0 6.00

TRK DIS

SAR 5.5

SAR 8.5

SAR 6.0

AQU 6.0

SAR 5.5

SAR 8.5

SAR 7.0

SAR 5.5

SAR 5.5

BEL 8.0

BEL 8.0

SAR 6.0

SAR 5.5

SAR 6.0

TRK DIS

GP 7.0

GP 5.5

GP 7.5
GP 6.0

CNL 8.0

GP 7.5

GP 6.5

GP 6.5

ERLY
PACE

TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL

M >M 0.0
M M>M 17.9
M M>M 2.6
M M>M 15.4
M S>M 20.5
M S>M 12.8
M S>M 10.3
M M>M 2.6
M M>M 5.1
M M>M 0.0
M M>M 12.8
M M>M 0.0
M M>M 0.0
M M>M 0.0
M M>M 0.0
M M>M 0.0
TYPE CHNG SPPNT
M S>M 3.6
M M>M 28.6
M M>M 21.4
M S>M 7.1
M M>M 3.6
M M>M 17.9
M M>M 7.1
M M>M 3.6
M M>M 7.1

91

110

110

123

100

108

87

103

105

109

83

102

113

100

92

PWR

106

92

82

91

98

93

90

102

13.7

12.1

14.9

11.2

10.4

11.6

12.7

12.5

14.7

10.9

83

82.

86.

82.

89.

79.

87.

88.

92.

85.

88.

87.

83.

.1

8

3

3

2]

6

4

5

CLASS FINAL

11.2

79.

79.

78.

78.

8l.

79.

80.

79.

2

91.4

96.5

96.9

101.2

93.8

93.8

82.5

98.1

100.2

105.1

85.4

97.4

103.3

98.2

91.6

90.9

87.3

73.8

85.4

92.5

84.2

84.7

88.6

169

184

191

194

168

185

194

186

165

176

122

165

163

137

142

168

166

152

155

141

163

152

166

TOTL

230

237

253

26

-

234

25

©

22

w

254

247

25

©

19

~N

225

259

225

213

222

222

182

200

21

[

233

204

220

COMMENTS

Ins foe;rail trn;faded/
Prompted; led; wknd/
Dueled 4-3w; kept on

Fractious gate;ins-2p/
Led; dueled; wknd late/
In hand 2-3w; tired

Coaxed 2-3w; weakened/
Pace;2p trn;headedl/4/
Hard held;2p3/8;empty

Dueled 2p; 2nd best/
2w;btwn turn; gave way/
2w;tested into lane

Chased 4-3w; weakened/
Dueled 2p; weakened/ Bmpd
hard brk;2p-ins

3w 1/4; bumped 3/16/ Bmpd
brk;3p turn;empty/ 4w
upper; ran on

2path;chsd 2nd;empty/
Chased 4w; no response/
3p-ins trn;no response
Prompted; led; wknd/ Hit
gate st; tired/

Outside;4-5w trn;wknd/ 3w
turns;5w 3/16;empty/ Last
away;3p trn;4pl/4

Bmpd brk;pinched back/
Impede foe near finish/
Bmpd brk;ins;overtaken
Bump btw; pinched st/ 3w
turn;5w into lane/ 2w
1/4; by tired foes

3w trn;jostld3/16;wknd/
Off bit slow;5w turn/ Off
bit slw;ins-2p trn

8w uppr; closed well/ Bit
awkwrd brk;3pl/4/ 4w
turn;5w into lane

Ins trn;drftd out late/ /

2w 1/4p; no impact/
2-3wide turn;no threat/

COMMENTS

Pulled up; walked off/ /

Pursued winner; wknd/
Bump st; bump top str/
Steady 1st turn; tired
Brief speed inside/ /

Bumped start; outrun/
Forced out start/
Finished after half/
Failed to menace; 3wd/
Stalk pace;4w;flatnd/
2wd;ang 4wd;evned/
Inside;2wd;second best
Failed to menace; 4-3w/
Showed little/ Hesitated
start

Step slw start;5w3/16p/ /

Brief speed; tired/ Step
slow;5w;by faders/



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 GP 2 5.5 22 DAVID'S 0>0 0>S,>D  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR  ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] *kkk  ERR NA @ @ 3.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
56
5.5 3 3 SARAWAT 0>0 0>S,>D  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkk NA © @ 8.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
36
5.5 55 SO IN LOVE 0>0 0>S,>D  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokokk NA © © 6.00 ERR 0.0 M >M 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
50
5.5 44 VOICE OF 257 S>S,D>D DROP SWITCH Class Change -5 Finished 7 57 1 57 1 57 1 8 69154 6.30 8.80 0.71 6.30 8.80 0.71 83 84 61 57,0,0,0,0 57 20 57.0NA 0O 0 8.00 112GP 6.0 M M>M 0.0 165 9.6 82.2 91.8 167 228 5wd 1/8p;no menace/ /
from post 2 TIW= 25
5.5 11 RIDE ON 10>9 S>S,D>D DROP SWITCH 1st off 48 day layoff.Class 54 1 47 2 47 2 8 55139 5.0 6.70 0.75 5.0 6.70 0.75 86 82 29 39,54,0,0,0 54 48 47.0 E 4 0 1.80172GP 7.0 M S>M 44.4 109 7.9 79.5 87.4 168 197 Brief speed/ Prompted
Change -65 Finished 9 from post 10 TIW= 3wd; empty/
38
5.5 66 PO BOY 1>3 S$>S,D>D Flashed speed.Uncharacteristic early 70 1 70 1 60 2 8 73162 4.20 4.70 0.89 2.50 3.80 0.67 94 92 68 70,50,0,0,0 70 20 60.0 E 4 0 3.50122GP 6.0 M M>M 44.4 110 11.1 83.4 94.5 186 254 On pursuit;2wd 3/16p/
speed? WATCH! Class Change -5 Finished 3 Never in contention/
from post 1 TIW= 51
5.5 77 ROJO TORO 3>8 $>5,D>D Class Change -55 Finished 8 from post 3 8 1 8 1 8 1 77 49126 8.99 8.99 1.00 8.99 8.99 1.00 82 66 19 8,0,0,0,0 8 13 8.0 NA 1 0 20.00 162 GP 6.0 M S>M 11.1 87 -1.4 77.@ 75.6 148 167 Bump start; ins; eased/ /
TIW= 32
ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F PAF PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 GP 3 5.0 77 R NEXT 5>1 S>S,T>T Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 77 6 77 6 7910 93 -2 91 1.50 4.30 0.35 1.70 5.00 0.33 94 78 81,74,75,81,82 84 113 77.0 E 7 2] 2.50 158 GP 5.0 C cC 23.3 116 14.2 92.9 107.1 94 172 Pace 2p; held firm/ Press
5-hole.BTL HORSE Clear early.lst off 113 2wd; led; tired/ Pressed
day layoff.Class Change @ Finished 1 foe; yielded
from post 5 TIW= 86
5.0 55 HEIR BALL 4>4 S>S,T>T THIRD OFF Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 79 9 79 9 7810 95 -3 92 1.70 4.10 0.41 1.50 3.70 0.39 97 74 89,81,62,74,81 92 26 74.0 E 8 0 3.50165GP 5.0 C C 26.7 122 13.9 93.0 106.9 97 171 Overhauled both sides/
from 4-hole.BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Rail; hand urged/ Dueled
Change @ Finished 4 from post 4 TIW= 61 inside; wilted
5.0 11 MIGHTY 355 S>5,D>T DROP SWITCH Class Change -65 Finished 5 71 2 71 2 6610 8 © 8 4.30 5.10 0.85 3.80 3.80 1.00 86 71 67,78,75,87,59 78 7 73.0 E/P 2 0 20.00 131 GP 5.0 C A0>C 6.7 104 11.0 86.4 97.4 86 157 Never in contention/
from post 3 TIW= 34 Ducked st;btw;shiftd3w/
Bobble; wide; drvg
5.0 33 FOLLOW ME 1>6 S>S,T>T DROP SWITCH *Stretch gain (.25).BTL 76 6 76 6 7310 93 -3 9 4.99 5.70 0.87 4.99 5.10 0.96 86 84 79,84,73,59,81 84 26 79.0 P 2 @ 5.00 155 GP 5.0 C A>C 6.7 110 12.8 95.0 107.7 86 170 Step slw brk;mvd outdw/
HORSE Class Change -70 Finished 6 from 2wd 1/4; surge clear/
post 1 TiW= 31 Bumped st; no threat
5.0 66 TREVESS 1>2 S>5,T>T Chased Pace. *Stretch gain (1).BTL HORSE 8@ 1 80 1 7310 93 -3 9 4.50 4.50 1.00 3.30 2.20 1.50 92 80 890,85,71,71,81 80 26 79.0 E/P 6 © 6.00 127 GP 5.0 C C 20.0 113 12.9 94.2 107.2 92 172 Off duel;aim3wd;edged/

Class Change © Finished 2 from post 1
TIW= 43

Vied;clear;no match/ Vied
2wd;weakened 1/4p

R>S,T>T Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 78 9 890,80,77,83,78 12 C C 6.7 119 14.0 90.1 104.1 166 5 2wd; led 3/16-1/16/ Mvd
10-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? outl/8p; gaining/ Rail;
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change fought on
@ Finished 2 from post 10 TIW= 44

S>S,T>T Made big overall move (4).BTL HORSE 79 81,71,73,68,86 26 C C 10.0 112 13.1 94.5 107.6 88 Rail bid; blanket fnsh/

Class Change @ Finished 1 from post 9
TIW= 62

Steadied early; 2wd/
2w;in tight 3/16;empty



DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 GP 4

11

10

11

10

GUN FOR

DOMINICAN

GRAND

WHITE

LOGICO

FIRST TEAM

CLASSICSTA

GLORIOUS

FROSTED

JEST ABOVE

SUPERSTITI

0>0

0>0

0>0

0>0

0>0

5>

1S

7>

w

3>

[

3>

1S

2>,

r

LAST DS

05S,>D

05,>D

05,>D

05, 5D

05, 5D

05, 5D

S$>S,D>D

S$>S,D>D

S$>S,D>D

S$>S,D>D

S$>S,D>D

SPD
NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
64
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
43
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
72
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
42
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
43
1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
46
Flashed speed.Uncharacteristic race? 69

Class Change -5 Finished 4 from post 5

TIW= 60

Chased Pace. Made big overall move (3). 69
Class Change 20 Finished 3 from post 7

TIW= 38

DROP SWITCH Made big overall move (3). 62
1st off 41 day layoff.Class Change -5
Finished 2 from post 3 TIW= 77

DROP SWITCH 1st off 41 day layoff.Class
Change -5 Finished 4 from post 3 TIW= 46
Made big overall move (3). *Stretch gain 82
(1.5). Class Change -5 Finished 2 from

post 2 TIW= 61

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

69

69

65

64

82

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

69

69

65

64

82

#R S1 S2 TOT

74

76

71

83

48

48

48

48

48

Sys1

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

4.30

3.30

SYS2 CLOSE TDS1

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

3.30

3.30

2.90

0.75

1.00

1.17

1.25

2.25

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

3.30

3.90

7.10

TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

3.30

3.30

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

ERR

0.75

1.00

1.17

1.25

2.25

92

81

92

86

88

90

83

86

87

LAST FIVE

SPEED RATINGS

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

70 69,0,0,0,0

76 69,0,0,0,0

67 67,62,0,0,0

69 64,0,0,0,0

89 83,80,0,0,0

BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE

69

69

67

64

83

Fokokk

Fokokk

Fokokk

Fkkk

Fkkk

Fkkk

20

26

41

41

20

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

69.0 NA

69.0 P

65.0 E

64.0 NA

82.0 P

2

15.

10.

20.

12.

15.

15.

00

.50

00

00

.00

00

00

.00

00

.50

CLS TRK DIS
ERR 0.0
ERR 0.0
ERR 0.0
ERR 0.0
ERR 0.0
ERR 0.0
167 GP 6.0
142 GP 6.0
155 GP 5.0
167 GP 5.5
170 GP 6.0

ERLY TOTL
PACE PACE

TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST

S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR
S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR
S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR
S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR
S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR
S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR
S S>S 50.0 115 12.0 84.2 96.2
S M>S 0.0 114 12.6 84.3 96.9
S S>S 33.3 112 12.4 85.2 97.6
S S>S 0.0 111 12.0 84.6 96.6
S S>S 16.7 124 15.7 85.9 101.6

182

164

92

172

175

25,

N

240

159

24

pur

264

COMMENTS

/7

/7

/7

/7

Chase leader;weakend/ /

Bumped btw start; 4wd/ /

Bump st;rail;lost crop/

Collared uppr;gave way/

Steadied early; inside/ /

Inside bid; gain place/
Tangle st;rail;4w 3/16/



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 GP 5 8.0 88 SISTER IS 3>6 R>R,T>T Flashed speed. Class Change © Finished 6 71 6 71 5 6510 87 84171 4.70 5.60 0©.84 2.80 5.20 0.54 81 86 59 68,71,68,71,79 79 14 69.0 E/P 6 0 12.00 121 GP 8.0 C C 14.6 96 11.4 83.3 94.7 167 226 Pulling; 2w btw; tired/
from post 3 TIW= 42 Went clear; tired str/
3wd; retreated
8.0 12 12 GINGERONMY 9>7 R>R,D>T Class Change @ Finished 7 from post 9 68 6 66 4 6910 83 71154 5.20 6.00 0.87 4.00 7.00 0.57 82 81 64 62,71,77,75,71 75 20 70.0 P 2 0 20.00 122 GP 8.0 C oC 4.9 99 11.4 83.1 94.5 163 227 4wd 1/8p;no rally/ Saved
TIW= 63 ground no avail/ 4wd;

along for show

8.0 55 SLEWYS 6>4 R>R,D>T Made big overall move (3). *Stretch gain 70 8 70 8 7110 84 76 160 4.10 4.20 0.98 3.99 4.40 0.89 86 80 74 70,68,69,69,76 76 20 69.0 E/P 2 0 15.00 130 GP 8.0 C oC 4.9 95 11.6 84.0 95.6 166 240 Swd 3/16p;even finsh/ No
(2.75).BTL HORSE Class Change @ Finished factor; 3wd/ Unsettled to
4 from post 6 TIW= 32 1st turn
8.0 13 13 RED WIND 3>6 S>R,T>T Chased Pace. Class Change -10 Finished 6 73 7 75 2 69 9 84 85169 4.70 4.80 ©.98 2.40 1.90 1.25 88 94 45 62,75,81,82,68 81 19 73.0 E/P 8 0 3.50129GP 7.5C C 19.5 102 11.7 84.6 96.3 182 227 Track pace 3wd;faded/
from post 3 TIW= 54 Bump st; 3wd; no kick/
Blew past 1/4p;driving
8.0 11 11 LA RUSIA 8>2 R>R,D>T *Stretch gain (2.25).BTL HORSE Class 70 7 70 7 7110 87 75162 4.106 4.00 1.03 3.50 3.90 0.92 88 86 71 72,74,79,53,70 79 20 75.0 E/P 3 0 3.00 128 GP 8.0 C C 7.3 112 13.9 84.6 98.5 174 245 Track pace;outside bid/
Change @ Finished 2 from post 8 TIW= 68 3wlst;bid btwn;svd plc/
3wd far turn; miss 2nd
8.0 10 10 KAY'S 6>6 S>R,T>T Made big overall move (4). *Stretch gain 70 1 70 1 67 9 65 -1 64 6.40 6.10 1.4 4.50 9.10 0.50 79 78 66,68,81,43,70 70 49 72.0 P 4 0 20.00 150 GP 5.0 C C 9.8 98 9.5 88.3 97.8 79 157 Passed tired horses/
(.5).BTL HORSE 1st off 49 day Outrun 2-path/ Swung 4wd;
layoff.Class Change @ Finished 6 from drew off
post 6 TIW= 41
8.0 33 TENPIN 1>4 R>R,D>T 1st off 34 day layoff.Class Change @ 52 2 52 2 7010 82 79 160 5.50 5.30 1.5 5.70 7.60 ©.75 88 82 81 89,62,75,78,70 61 34 72.0P 2] 0 5.00142GP 8.0 C oC 0.0 108 14.8 85.5 99.5 178 251 Moved out 4wd;no bids/
Finished 4 from post 1 TIW= 37 3wd turn;drop far back/
Rail bid; drove clear
8.0 14 14 MIRANDA 2>1 R>R,D>T Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 72 4 72 3 6610 84 8 171 4.60 4.20 1.106 3.10 3.90 ©.79 81 71 86 72,80,69,72,52 80 63 74.0 E/P 4 0 8.00114GP 8.0C M>C 9.8 106 13.8 84.8 98.6 152 238 Up 2wd 5/16; cleared/ 3wd
2-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? trip; led weakened/ No
WATCH!BTL HORSE 1st off 63 day factor; 2-3wd
layoff.Class Change 15 Finished 1 from
post 2 TIW= 44
8.0 66 LOVIN 7>5 R>R,D>T Class Change @ Finished 5 from post 7 ERR 0 ERR © 6910 81 70 151 6.40 5.10 1.25 ERR ERR ERR 77 75 66 66,86,69,78,74 ] 7 74.0P 3 0 20.00 120 GP 8.0 C oC 7.3 165 9.3 80.7 90.0 152 218 No factor; 4wd/ Chased
TIW= 22 3wd; one-paced/ Hopped;
bumped start
8.0 44 BLUES 11>6 R>R,T>T 1st off 56 day layoff.Class Change @ 68 8 68 8 6510 87 84170 7.20 5.30 1.37 7.10 5.00 1.41 77 84 59 69,67,73,55,41 76 56 70.0 S 2] 0 30.00 128 GP 8.0 C C 0.0 94 11.6 86.8 98.4 161 220 Failed to menace; 4wd/
Finished 6 from post 11 TiW= 27 Hit gate; 2wd/ 3wd; bid;
outkicked
8.0 22 RAISON THE 4>4 R>R,T>T Made big overall move (3).BTL HORSE 1st 72 4 72 4 72 4 85 98 182 5.40 3.90 1.38 5.40 3.90 1.38 73 79 72 74,78,67,69,0 78 41 73.8 E/P 5 2] 2.50 116 GP 8.5 C cC 12.2 108 12.2 87.7 99.9 152 224 Mvd out str; mild gain/
off 41 day layoff.Class Change @ 2wd bid 1/4; held on/
Finished 4 from post 4 TIW= 61 Pressed3w;gave way
8.0 99 CACTUS 7>3 R>R,D>T Made big overall move (7). *Stretch gain 73 8 74 7 7210 79 83162 7.00 4.50 1.56 6.00 3.60 1.67 66 66 88 71,62,79,76,73 79 20 71.0 S 2] 0 6.00124GP 8.0 C C 0.0 102 11.7 85.0 96.8 132 220 Wide bid; rallied/ Showed
(5.75). Big late move (5.75). Very little/ Willingly inside
strong move! Take note!BTL HORSE Class
Change @ Finished 3 from post 7 TIW= 79
8.0 11 DORA 8>10 R>R,T>T 1st off 41 day layoff.Class Change @ 66 5 66 5 66 5 81 83 168 8.106 5.20 1.57 8.1@ 5.20 1.57 71 76 52 57,63,66,79,65 79 41 62.0 S 2] @ 8.00 119 GP 8.5C C 0.0 94 8.9 80.7 89.5 147 199 Slow start; wide turns/
Finished 10 from post 8 TIW= 51 Lack room;guide out;up/
Lacked racing rooml/4
8.0 77  COMMANDER 6>1 S>R,T>T THIRD OFF MAYBE? Made big overall move ERR @ ERR @ 64 3 8 -4 8 8.30 5.00 1.67 ERR ERR ERR 80 84 72,58,62,0,0 2] 28 64.0 S 4 @ 30.00 115 GP 5.0 C M>C 9.8 95 10.1 92.5 102.7 80 164 Hit gate;4wd 1/8;surge/
(8) .BTL HORSE Class Change 15 Finished 1 Bumped hard 1/16/ No
from post 6 TIW= 33 factor inside
ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 GP 6 6.0 66 JUST RIGHT 350 S>S,T>D DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 45 1 67 3 67 3 91 5 9 1.40 4.30 0.33 1.40 4.30 0.33 0,45,78,77,0 78 363 62.0 E/P 7 © 6.00 174 GP 5.0 C N>C 24.1 109 3.1 89.3 92.4 ] 0 Bad step&lst irons trn/
from 3-hole. Slow last race (67). 1st Bump st;vied;done5/16p/
off 363 day layoff.Z pattern.Class Pressed 2wd;long drive
Change -71 Finished @ from post 3 TIW=
65
6.0 4 4 GEOSCIENCE 4>1 S>S,D>D  Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 77 3 77 3 65 5 99 78 168 2.40 4.60 ©.53 1.20 2.090 0.60 93 95 76 78,25,65,69,87 87 28 56.0 E 7 @ 4.50 147 GP 5.5 C M>C 24.1 112 14.0 86.9 100.9 188 264 Rail; pace; driving/
4-hole. Fast last race Prompt 3wd;done early/
(13) .Uncharacteristic early speed? Set pace; held place
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
25 Finished 1 from post 4 TIW= 59
6.0 55 ABSOLUTE 5>4 S>S,D>D THIRD OFF Class Change -15 Finished 4 82 7 82 9 8210 9 80170 4.60 4.99 0.94 4.40 4.80 0.91 89 91 83 82,92,84,75,81 92 28 86.0 P 3 @ 3.50 199 GP 6.0 C C 10.3 123 14.0 88.8 102.9 180 263 3-4wd;faded last 1/8th/
from post 5 TIW= 55 2wd; outdueled for 2nd/
In range;gave way
6.0 22 DALIO 10>1 S>S,D>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from a7 1 62 2 54 3 91 72163 6.30 6.30 1.0 5.00 5.00 1.00 92 94 68 76,47,38,0,0 76 13 54.0 E 3 @ 15.00 131 GP 7.0 C M>C 10.3 107 11.1 84.0 95.1 186 254 Soon clear; lasted/
10-hole. Fast last race Finished early inside/
(22) .Uncharacteristic early speed? Steadied early; inside
WATCH!BTL HORSE Clear early.Class Change
25 Finished 1 from post 10 TJIW= 52
6.0 11 FAMOUS 2>2 S$>S,T>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 80 6 77 8 7710 84 97 180 6.40 5.70 1.12 7.70 6.50 1.19 82 88 83 83,66,88,74,77 88 13 79.0 S 4 @ 2.00176 GP 7.5 C C 13.8 120 15.2 87.8 103.0 170 253 No match; best others/
2-hole.Uncharacteristic early speed? Brushed start; tired/
WATCH! Clear early.Class Change © Saved ground; no avail
Finished 2 from post 2 TIW= 64
6.0 3 3 FIRST RULE 7>3 S>S,D>D  Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 85 3 85 3 8 4 94 75168 4.50 3.40 1.30 3.60 2.70 1.33 98 105 68 82,86,92,81,0 92 63 87.0 E/P 5 @ 2.50 156 GP 6.5 C AO>C  17.2 123 15.3 87.9 103.3 203 271 Chased 3wd; no bids/
7-hole. 1st off 63 day layoff.Class 2-3wd; no closing bid/
Change -55 Finished 3 from post 7 TIW= Vied outside;edge away

35



ERLY TOTL

SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE
DATE TRK # DT PP PRG HORSE PPOT LAST DS NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS
9/24/21 GP 7 7.5 55 BIG 0>0 0>S,>T  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR  ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] *kkk  ERR NA @ © 20.00 ERR 0.0 S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /

last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
53

7.5 44 CUMULONIMB 0>0 0>S,>T  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA © © 20.00 ERR 0.0 S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
42

7.5 88 DRY HUMOR 0>0 0>S,>T  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA © @ 3.50 ERR 0.0 S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
87

7.5 11 SISTER LOU 0>0 0>S,>T  1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid ERR 0 ERR @ ERR @ 57 -9 48 ERR ERR ERR ERR  ERR 0,0,0,0,0 2] Hokkok NA @ @ 2.50 ERR 0.0 S >S 0.0 0.0 ERR ERR ] e/ /
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
74

7.5 99 BULLET ON 4>3 S>S,D>T DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace ERR 0 ERR @ 74 2 92 71162 2.40 2.990 0.80 ERR ERR ERR 97 100 65 74,74,0,0,0 2] 21 740 E 5 BON 3.00 171 GP 6.0 S S>S 50.0 124 14.0 85.1 99.2 197 262 Vied inside; best rest/
from 4-hole.Uncharacteristic race? Class Lugging in all stretch/
Change -5 Finished 3 from post 4 TJW= 51

7.5 66 ONLY TIME 9>8 S>S,D>T Class Change 25 Finished 8 from post 9  ERR 0 ERR @ 43 2 84 68152 7.10 8.80 ERR ERR ERR 84 82 58 53,32,0,0,0 2] 26 43.06NA 1 © 20.00 156 GP 6.0 S M>S 10.0 97 8.9 80.5 89.4 166 224 No factor; Swd/ Bump
TIW= 40 after start; ins/

7.5 22 BRUSH WITH 9>8 S>S,T>T Class Change -5 Finished 8 from post 9  ERR 0 61 2 61 2 8 -2 87 6.80 7.70 0.88 6.80 7.70 0.88 86 67 63,59,0,0,0 63 27 61.0NA © ©0 6.00171GP 5.0 S S>S 0.0 112 10.7 85.8 96.5 86 153 4-5wd turn; tired/ 3-4wd
TIW= 68 turn; outrun/

7.5 7 7 MALIBU SKY  1>10 S>S,T>T DROP SWITCH 1st off 35 day layoff.Class 49 1 49 1 42 2 73 81154 8.00 9.00 0.89 6.70 8.30 0.80 77 76 42 49,34,0,0,0 49 35 42.0NA 0 0 30.00 169 GP 7.5 S S>S 0.0 87 -3.1 80.0 76.9 153 195 Bumped start; outrun/
Change -5 Finished 10 from post 1 TIW= Hesitated start; ins/
35

7.5 33 EASY COME 12>7 S>S,T>T DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 62 1 64 2 64 2 77 88165 4.60 5.00 0.92 4.60 5.00 0.92 82 83 56 62,65,0,0,0 65 35 64.0 NA 2 BON 10.00 171 GP 7.5 S S>S 20.0 106 11.2 82.7 93.9 165 221 Chased 3wd; faltered/
from 12-hole. 1st off 35 day Slow start; improved/

layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 7 from
post 12 TIW= 42

7.5 11 11 TORA LORA 4>4 S>S,D>T Flashed speed. Class Change 25 Finished ERR 0 ERR @ 67 2 87 73160 7.10 6.40 1.11 ERR ERR ERR 93 90 69 68,66,0,0,0 2] 13 67.0 NA 2 0 12.00 156 GP 5.5 S M>S 20.0 109 12.2 83.9 96.1 183 252 2wd; rail 3/16; no bid/
4 from post 4 TIW= 28 No factor inside/
7.5 10 10 MARTHAMAYW 8>7 S>S,D>T Class Change 25 Finished 7 from post 8 ERR 0 63 1 60 2 8 71154 8.20 6.8 1.20 8.30 6.70 1.25 84 80 65 57,63,0,0,0 63 26 60.0 NA © © 20.00 156 GP 6.0 S M>S 0.0 100 5.2 81.0 86.2 164 229 Outrun inside/ Outrun
TiW= 34 inside/
ERLY TOTL
SPD SPD AVG LAST FIVE PACE PACE

DATE TRK # DT PP PRG  HORSE PPOT

9/24/21 GP 8 8.0 55 CLASSY 9>

NOTES FROM LAST RACE 110 #110 TDS #TDS SPD #R S1 S2 TOT SYS1 SYS2 CLOSE TDS1  TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN SPEED RATINGS BSAD DSLR AVG3 BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS TRK DIS TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST COMMENTS

4.20 ©0.66 5.30 6.00 0.89 76 74 87 83,78,81,91,79 78 24 81.0 E

6 R>R,t>D DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace 70 3 70 3 7810 79 84 163 7 © 6.00 178 CNL 8.0 A AO>A  28.0 124 14.4 88.3 102.7 150 237 Up close 5/16p;wknd/ 3wd
from 9-hole.BTL HORSE Class Change -10 bid 5/16p;5wd upr/
Finished 6 from post 9 TIW= 51 Pace;vied inside;wknd
8.0 22 DANCE 3>8 R>R,T>D Flashed speed. *Pressed Pace from 81 4 81 4 76 8 89 86 175 5.20 6.40 0.81 4.30 4.80 0.91 97 98 59 74,49,91,64,92 92 96 71.0 E/P 6 © 4.00 182 GP 8.0 A AO>A  24.0 116 13.2 85.9 99.1 195 254 Bump after st;tire ins/
3-hole. 1st off 96 day layoff.Class Brief speed 2wd; tired/
Change @ Finished 8 from post 3 TIW= 63 Drew clear;gavewayl/16
8.0 4 4 HELPING 6>9 R>R,T>D 1st off 49 day layoff.Class Change @ 84 7 84 7 8210 75 99174 6.8 7.0 ©0.98 6.60 5.50 1.21 72 60 91 73,65,89,71,90 99 49 76.0 P 2] @ 15.00 194 GP 8.0 A AO>A 0.0 127 8.9 86.7 95.7 132 223 Bumped start; 3wd/ 3w
Finished 9 from post 6 TIW= 59 1st; retreat inside/
Swung 4w;wkn left lead
8.0 11 PENS 1>4 R>R,D>D DROP SWITCH 1st off 34 day layoff.Class 82 4 82 4 81 8 71 85155 6.20 4.70 1.33 4.50 4.80 0.93 71 66 90 77,91,81,75,82 91 34 83.0E/P 5 @ 1.60 197 MTH 8.0 A AO>A  20.0 123 15.3 83.1 98.4 137 227 Inside; no rally/ Bump
Change -5 Finished 4 from post 1 TIW= 47 st;bid3pthl/4;clr/ Bump
st;3-4wd;no gain
8.0 3 3  STARSHIP 7>4 S>R,T>D Class Change -18 Finished 4 from post 7 92 1 92 1 7610 74 60 133 5.8 3.50 1.66 2.99 2.99 1.00 82 85 85 82,92,81,71,76 92 20 85.0 S 4 @ 2.00 170 GP 7.5 A N>A 16.0 130 15.9 86.5 102.4 167 252 Urged 3-4wd;no kick/ Took
TIW= 55 over 3/16; nailed/ Thru
btwn 1/16p;gamely
8.0 6 6 INDICIA 7>2 S>R,D>D Made big overall move (4). *Stretch gain 82 2 82 2 7810 72 79 150 9.30 5.50 1.69 9.20 4.60 2.0 76 78 95 80,77,75,80,83 83 18 77.6 S 3 @ 8.00 165 FAN 6.0 A AO>A  12.0 114 14.2 88.5 102.7 154 249 lost ground;closd insd/
(6). Big late move (6).BTL HORSE Z Angled 3wd 1/16;got up/
pattern.Class Change 35 Finished 2 from Driven 4w; past tiring

post 7 TIW= 36






DATE  TRK #

9/24/21 GP 9

DT PP PRG

o

.5 10 10

HORSE

TRUE BEAST

MOSA MIA

STACKS OF

HOT FOOT

SEQUIN

LULT'S

FLOR DE

DOVE IN
BRITTIZ

BELLAVALEN

PPOT

0>0

0>0

0>0

1>4

11>3

3>3

1056

8>2

4>4

LAST DS

05,>D

05,>D

05,>D

05, 5D

$55,D5D

$55,D5D

S$>S,D>D

S$>S,T>D
S$>S,D>D

S$>S,D>D

NOTES FROM LAST RACE

1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
41

1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
18

1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
85

1st off 738057 day layoff. FTS.Invalid
last race. Finished @ from post @ TIW=
37

DROP SWITCH Flashed speed. Class Change
-60 Finished 4 from post 1 TIW= 60

DROP SWITCH Made big overall move (3).
*Stretch gain (1.25). 1st off 34 day
layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 3 from
post 11 TIW= 28

Chased Pace.BTL HORSE 1st off 70 day
layoff.Class Change -5 Finished 3 from
post 3 TIW= 61

DROP SWITCH Class Change -10 Finished 6
from post 10 TIW= 58

Chased Pace. Class Change 40 Finished 2
from post 8 TW= 77

Made big overall move (6). Class Change
20 Finished 4 from post 4 TIW= 48

SPD
110 #110
ERR )
ERR ]
ERR ]
ERR ]
74 2
72 3
ERR 2]
ERR 2]
71 1
65 1

SPD
TDS #TDS
ERR ]
ERR )
ERR ]
ERR ]
74 2
70 5
71 1
ERR 2]
71 1
65 1

ERR

ERR

ERR

74

70

71

67

71

65

#R S1 S2 TOT SYS1

69

73

75

79

48 ERR
48 ERR
48 ERR
48 ERR
159 3.30
160 3.30
83 5.00
87 7.00
162 3.80
159 10.00

SYS2 CLOSE

ERR

ERR

ERR

3.30

3.30

5.00

6.00

2.50

4.00

1.00

1.17

1.50

2.50

TDS1

ERR

ERR

ERR

3.30

3.30

5.00

ERR

3.80

10.00

TDS2 CLOSE P2F P4F PFN

ERR

ERR

ERR

5.00

ERR

4.00

ERR

ERR

ERR

1.00

1.00

1.00

ERR

1.50

2.50

88

84

92

89

85

74

100

87

89

74

65

64

70

69

70

80

LAST FIVE

SPEED RATINGS

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

77,71,0,0,0

67,72,76,70,67

71,0,0,0,0

67,0,0,0,0
71,0,0,0,0

65,0,0,0,0

BSAD DSLR AVG3

77

76

71

71

65

Fokokk

Fokokk

Hkkk

27

34

70

27

20

26

74.

72.

71.

67.

71.

65.

2]

2]

0

0

BRIS P EQUIP MLINE CLS

NA

NA

NA

E/P

NA

NA

© 30.00 ERR
© 30.00 ERR
© 5.00 ERR
© 6.00 ERR
0 3.50 194
0 4.00 167
0 3.00 166
0 8.00 171
0 10.00 121
0 30.00 141

TRK DIS
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
GP 7.0
GP 7.0
GP 5.0
GP 5.0
GP 6.5
GP 6.0

S >S
S >S
S >S
S >S
S N>S
S S>S
S S>S
S S>S
S M>S
S M>S

33.

26.

26.

3

7

7

124

119

117

115

118

107

9.8

13.1

13.4

11.3

12.9

83.5

82.2

85.7

88.5

84.2

84.0

ERLY TOTL
PACE PACE
TYPE CHNG SPPNT PWR CLASS FINAL COMB TOTL LAST

ERR 0
ERR ]
ERR ]
ERR [}
93.3 188
95.4 171
99.1 92
99.8 89
97.1 174
87.9 148

253

235

162

158

244

228

COMMENTS
!/
//
//
1/
Ins; 3wd 1/4; no bid/

3-4w;bid5/16;edgd btwn/
4-5wd turn; evenly str/
Bump st;5w3/16;missed/
Pace 2p; left lead

In tight early; 3-4wd/ /

4wd; steadied top str/ /
Loom 1/4p;2nd best/ /

Off slo;6wl/4;by-fader/ /



